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NOTICE NO. 36

Government Notices

Vacation Leave

The Hon. Madam Justice Kaye Goodridge, Justice of
Appeal has been granted vacation leave as follows:-

. twelve (12) days from 8 to 19 April, 2013.
. twenty-four (24) days from 8 to 31 July, 2013.
. one (1) day on 18 October, 2013.

. five (5) days from 16 to 20 December, 2013.

Vacation Leave

The Hon. Mr. Justice Randall Worrell, Judge of the
High Court, has been granted three (3) days’ vacation leave
from 16 to 18 January, 2013 to attend a meeting on the study
of the Drug Problem in the Americas — Caribbean Outreach
Meeting in Trinidad on 16 and 17 January, 2013, with
permission to leave the Island on Tuesday 15 January, 2013.

Acting Appointment

Ms. Beverley Gadsby, Deputy Solicitor General, acted
as Registrar, Supreme Court, with effect from 2012-12-03
t0 2013-01-04.
(M.P. 3/07/03¢ Vol. 4)

Appointment to the Land Tax Relief Board

In exercise of the powers vested in him by
Paragraph 1 (3) of the First Schedule of the Land Tax
Act, Cap. 78A, the Minister of Finance and Economic
Affairs has appointed Mr. Charles N. Nicholls to serve
as Deputy Chairman on the Land Tax Relief Board until
its expiration on May 31, 2014.

The Members of the Board are:-

Mr. Wayne Forde - Chairman

Mr. Charles Nicholls - Deputy Chairman
Mr. Alkins Kirton - Member

Mr. Charles Smith - Member

Mr. Kirk Ottley - Member

Ms. Lystra A. Kodilinye — Member

Mrs. Lorraine T. Abed - Member

Temporary Assignment of Responsibility
of Minister

The Hon. Steven D. Blackett, M.P.

Responsibility under Section 72(1) of the
Constitution for the functions of the Minister of
Foreign Affairs and Foreign Trade for the period
January 13 to 15, 2013.

(M.P. 8251/11 Vol. LVII)
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GOVERNMENT NOTICE

Retirements from the Public Service

The following persons have retired/will retire from the Public Service with effect

from the dates indicated:
Name/Post

Ms. Grace Carrington
General Worker

Mr. Harrington F. Austin
Environmental Health Assistant I

Mr. Kenville H. Holder
School Attendance Officer

Mr. Victor A. Estwick
Senior Meteorological Assistant

Ms. Keitha E. Layne
Internal Auditor I

Mr. Preston Broome
Senior Executive Officer

Ms. Veneta O. Gittens
General Worker

Ms. Eula L. Gibbs
School Meals Server

Mr. Derick A. Clarke
General Worker

Ms. Lucille E. Goddard
Principal

Mr. Edgar O. Greaves
Heavy Duty General Worker

Ms. Vera E. Elliott
Clerk/Typist

Ministry/Department

Randal Phillips Polyclinic
Health

St. Philip Polyclinic
Health

Education and Human
Resource Development

Meteorological Services

Agriculture, Food, Fisheries
and Water Resource
Management

National Insurance
Labour and Social Security

Education and Human
Resource Development

Education and Human
Resource Development

School Meals

Education and Human
Resource Development

Transport and Works

Primary School System

Education and Human

Resource Development

Transport and Works

Solid Waste Project Unit
Environment and Drainage

2011-12-14

2012-09-01

2012-09-03

2012-11-05

2012-11-19

2012-11-25

2013-01-01

2013-01-01

2013-01-01

2013-01-01

2013-01-16

2013-02-01

Date of Retirement

(M.P. PY 62, PJ 16, PN 148, PB 972, PB 218, P 8608, PN 595, PM 441, PR 469, PU 579,

PR 493, PH 446)
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GOVERNMENT NOTICE

Retirements from the Public Service

The following persons have retired from the Public Service with effect from the
dates indicated:

Name/Post Ministry/Department Date of Retirement
Mr. Dalryn N. Sealy Education and Human 2011-11-17
Watchman Resource Development
Mr. Cecil O. King General Post Office 2012-07-17
Postman Home Affairs
Mr. Curtis C. Pilgrim Education and Human 2012-12-29
Principal Classification Officer Resource Development

(M.P. PW 853, PG 184, PB 549)

NOTICE NO. 37 NOTICE NO. 38
PAN AMERICAN INTERNATIONAL PAN AMERICAN INTERNATIONAL
INSURANCE CORPORATION INSURANCE CORPORATION

ANDRE CUMBERBATCH, having made sworn ANDRE CUMBERBATCH, having made sworn
deposition that Policy No. 9698901, on his life has been deposition that Policy No. 9700752, on his life has been
lost and having made application to us to grant a duplicate of lost and having made application to us to grant a duplicate of
same, notice is hereby given that unless objection is raised same, notice is hereby given that unless objection is raised
within one month of the date hereof, the duplicate policy within one month of the date hereof, the duplicate policy
will be issued. will be issued.

Dated this 21st day of January, 2013. Dated this 21st day of January, 2013.

By Order, By Order,
LORENE WATSON LORENE WATSON

Deputy General Manager (Ag.) Deputy General Manager (Ag.)
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NOTICE NO. 39
INDEPENDENT AUDITORS’ REPORT
To the Shareholder of Front Street Private Bank (Barbados) Ltd.

We have audited the accompanying financial statements of Front Street Private Bank
(Barbados) Ltd., which comprise the statement of financial position as of September 30, 2012,
and the statement of changes in shareholder’s equity, statement of comprehensive (loss) income,
and statement of cash flows for the year then ended, and a summary of significant accounting
policies and other explanatory notes.

Management’s responsibility for the Financial Statements

Management is responsible for the preparation and fair presentation of these financial
statements in accordance with International Financial Reporting Standards and for such
internal control as management determines is necessary to enable the preparation of
financial statements that are free from material misstatement, whether due to fraud or error.

Auditors’ responsibility

Our responsibility is to express an opinion on these financial statements based on our audit.
We conducted our audit in accordance with International Standards on Auditing. Those
standards require that we comply with ethical requirements and plan and perform the audit
to obtain reasonable assurance about whether the financial statements are free from material
misstatement.

An audit involves performing procedures to obtain audit evidence about the amounts and
disclosures in the financial statements. The procedures selected depend on the auditors’
judgment, including the assessment of the risks of material misstatement of the financial
statements, whether due to fraud or error. In making those risk assessments, the auditors
consider internal control relevant to the entity’s preparation and fair presentation of
the financial statements in order to design audit procedures that are appropriate in the
circumstances, but not for the purpose of expressing an opinion on the effectiveness of the
entity’s internal control. An audit also includes evaluating the appropriateness of accounting
policies used and the reasonableness of accounting estimates made by management, as well
as evaluating the overall presentation of the financial statements.

We believe that the audit evidence we have obtained is sufficient and appropriate to provide
a basis for our audit opinion.

Opinion

In our opinion, the financial statements present fairly, in all material respects, the financial
position of Front Street Private Bank (Barbados) Ltd. as of September 30, 2012, and
its financial performance and its cash flows for the year then ended in accordance with
International Financial Reporting Standards.

DELOITTE & TOUCHE
December 10, 2012.
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NOTICE NO. 40
BARBADOS

LAND (TITLE DEEDS RESTORATION) ACT CHAPTER 229C
(SECTION 3(1)) ASAMENDED BY THE THIRD SCHEDULE
TO THE LAND (TITLE PROCEEDINGS) ACT, 2011-7

NOTICE

TAKE NOTICE that an Application has been received by the Registrar of Titles
from SIRLENE OLVETA MASON of #10, Pamrapo Court, Bayonne, Apartment 3B,
New Jersey, 07002 in the United States of America for the Restoration of the Title Deed
to the property at Supers in the parish of Saint Philip (more particularly described in the
Schedule hereto) on the grounds that the Original Title Deed to the property has been lost
by misplacement of the owner SIRLENE OLVETA MASON, in or around 2007.

ALSO TAKE NOTICE that unless notification is received at the Land Registry
at Warrens Office Complex, Warrens in the parish of Saint Michael by 4th March, 2013
that the Original Title Deeds have not been so lost or damaged or is being lawfully
held by some other person the Registrar of Title shall immediately proceed to determine
the said Application according to law.

Dated this 21st day of January, 2013.

DEIGHTON K. RAWLINS
Attorney-at-Law for the Applicant.

THE SCHEDULE

ALL THAT land (part of a larger area of 2770.75 square metres) situate at Supers
in the parish of Saint Philip in Barbados and being the Lot numbered 3 on a Plan certified
on the 17th September, 2003 by F.G.I. Surveying Inc., Land Surveyors, containing by
admeasurement Eight hundred and three point four one square metres (803.41 Sq. m.) or
thereabouts and ABUTTING AND BOUNDING to the North on the Lot numbered 1 to
the East on a Public Road which leads to College Savannah to the South on lands now or
late of William Knight and to the West on the Lot numbered 2 or however else the same
may abut and bound together with the wall dwelling house thereon.

The Title Deed to be restored is:
Conveyance dated 13th day of February, 2004 between RAWLE MASON and

SIRLENE OLVETA MASON recorded on the 10th day of March, 2004 in Volume 177
of the Deeds at Page 390 as deed number 1735 of 2004.
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PUBLIC NOTICE

(Section 9(2) of Representation of the People Act, Cap. 12)

ELECTORAL AND BOUNDARIES COMMISSION

The Electoral and Boundaries Commission hereby gives notice that pursuant to Section 9 of the Representation
of the People Act Cap. 12 it intends to consider the deletion from the 2011 Register of Electors published on
January 31, 2012 under Section 13 of the said Act, the names of the persons listed in the Appendix to this Notice.

The Electoral and Boundaries Commission is by this Notice requesting information as to why the names of the
persons listed in the Appendix to this Notice should not be deleted and requests any one having information as to
whether or not any person whose name appears in the Appendix to this Notice is dead or has been absent from Barbados
for a period exceeding 5 years, to submit such information to the Electoral and Boundaries Commission through the
Chief Electoral Officer at the National Insurance Building, Fairchild Street, Bridgetown or any of the Registering
Officers listed below as soon as possible, but in any case not later than January 16, 2013.

SCHEDULE A
NAME OF CONSTITUENCY
CONSTITUENCY REGISTERING REGISTRATION/CAMERA
OFFICER CENTRE
City of Bridgetown Gloria Medford Westbury Primary School
St. Michael East Michael Ford St. Giles Primary School
St. Michael South Central Linda Phillips-Wiseman Carrington Primary School
St. Michael North East Gwendolyn Bridgeman-Bushell Warrens Polyclinic
St. Michael North West Charles Haynes St. Stephen’s Nursery School
St. Michael West Central Leonard Walters Lawrence T. Gay Memorial School
Christ Church West Central Roslyn Springer Vauxhall Primary School
Christ Church South Kenneth Hall St. Lawrence Primary School
St. Philip North Henson Alleyne Hilda Skeene Primary School
St. Philip West Pauline Morgan St. Patrick’s Church Hall
St. George North Winston Estwick Cuthbert Moore Primary School
St. Joseph Charles Bostic St. Bernard’s Primary School
St. Thomas Halcourt Bovell Holy Innocents’ Primary School
St. James North Anthony Greaves Gordon Greenidge Primary School
St. Peter Roger Small Roland Edwards Primary School
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PUBLIC NOTICE - Cont’d

SCHEDULE B
NAME OF CONSTITUENCY
CONSTITUENCY REGISTERING REGISTRATION/CAMERA

OFFICER CENTRE
St. Michael South Egaton Thompson Bay Primary School
St. Michael Central Everton Henry Nazarene Church, Bank Hall
St. Michael South East Corey Archer Parkinson Secondary School
St. Michael North Roger Batson Eden Lodge Primary School
St. Michael West Nicole Marshall St. Leonard’s Boys’ School
Christ Church West Wayne Taylor Arthur Smith Primary School
Christ Church East Central Michael Sealey Christ Church Girls’ School
Christ Church East Hallam Archer St. Christopher Primary School
St. Philip South Yvonne Babb Reynold Weekes Primary School
St. George South Eric Thorpe Ellerton Primary School
St. John Richard Harris St. John’s Primary School
St. James South Barbara Bovell Western Light Nazarene Church, Oxnards
St. James Central Allison Holland Land Tax Dept., Holetown
St. Andrew Nolan Hall St. Andrew’s Primary School
St. Lucy Lesa Collins Daryll Jordan Secondary School

The Registration/Camera Centres will be closed during the period December 18,2012 to January 01, 2013; thereafter the
Registering Officers listed at Schedule "A" may be contacted at the above Constituency Registration/Camera Centres on
Tuesdays, and those listed at Schedule "B" on Wednesdays between 17:00 and 18:30 hours (5:00 p.m. and 6:30 p.m.).

All the Registering Officers may also be contacted at the ELECTORAL OFFICE Monday to Friday between
08:30 and 16:00 hours (8:30 a.m. and 4:00 p.m.).

OWEN L. ESTWICK, GCM, BCH
Chairman
ELECTORAL AND BOUNDARIES COMMISSION
2012-12-19
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National
Registration
Number

230918-0053
310404-0112
430525-0039
260216-0018
370702-0032
350601-0093
291116-0071

730602-0038
170503-8014
551201-0033
230827-0020
171126-0065
140623-0027
151019-0075
261205-0092
451127-0052
230519-0023
360308-7002
300330-0088
260212-0020
331021-0020
410614-0082
440806-0053
140519-0024
430512-0034
380131-0032
481225-0068
300619-0080
320817-0120
530408-0111

750220-0046
491010-0017
171009-0083

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPENDIX

Names of persons to be deleted from the Register of Electors
for the period 2012-07-01 to 2012-11-30

Name

ADAMS, HAROLD COLIN

ADAMS, HENDERSON JAVEL
ADAMS, HERBERT OSCAR
ADAMS, LAMBERT DACOSTA
ADAMSON, EDWIN

AGARD, CARLISLE ETHELBERT
AGARD, GEORGE ALPHONZA
ALBERT, MICHAEL JEFFERSON
ALCIDE, JOSEPH

ALEXANDER, FEDERICK CHARLES
ALKINS, GLENDELINE MILLICENT
ALLAMBY, ETHELINE MELROSE
ALLAMBY, MURIEL

ALLEYNE, CAMERON COTWELL
ALLEYNE, CLEMENT MC DONALD
ALLEYNE, ELON SYLVESTER
ALLEYNE, ELSIE MATILDA
ALLEYNE, EVANIES BLANCHE
ALLEYNE, ILENE ADESSA
ALLEYNE, IRIS LEOTTA
ALLEYNE, IVYONNE CARMEN
ALLEYNE, JOAN ANTOINETTE
ALLEYNE, LIONEL DACOSTA
ALLEYNE, MIRIAM MADALEINE
ALLEYNE, NEVILLE DACOSTA
ALLEYNE, OSBOURNE HENRY
ALLEYNE, PHILOMENA RICHARDINE
ALLEYNE, PHYLLIS SERVINE
ALLEYNE, PHYLLIS MARCELLE
ALLEYNE, RODNEY

ALLEYNE, ROSITA CATHY-ANNE
ALLEYNE, SHURLAND ORLANDO
ALLEYNE, VERA OCTAVIA

Address Polling District
10 NEILS GE1
KING ST BD1
CLAPHAM MN RD RF2
SARGEANTS VLGE ZE1
WELL RD WAVELL AVE WA4
GORDON CUMMNS HOSP TB1
5TH AVE PARK RD BUSH HALL MC2
DASH VALLEY NB1
WESTON SB2
57 BAYVIEW AVE BAYVILLE UA1
DRAX HALL JUMP GB3
PIONEER RD BUSH HALL KC2
4TH AVE ALLEYNES LD BUSH HALL KC1
DIAMOND VALLEY PG2
ENDEAVOUR AE1
29 GULLYFIELD AVE BAYVILLE UD1
1ST AVE PARRIS GAP WESTBURY RD FA1
BULLENS AVE DALKEITH RD uc1
FRENCHES TNTRY GB2
LR GREYS GA4
GORDON CUMMNS HOSP TB1
1ST AVE THORNES LD BARBAREES HILL FD1
ROBERTS TNTRY RD HAGGATT HALL QC4
LONG GAP SPOONERS HILL WC1
JACKSON TNTRY RD KA2
SUNBURY TNTRY PJ2
161 7TH AVE WEST TERR GDNS SF4
4TH AVE GREEN HILL KB2
YEARWOOD RD MT STANDFAST SD1
17 DOVER GDNS VA1
67 REGENT HILL PINELANDS NC6
TURNERS HALL AB1
78 CANE VALE CRES #2 CD1
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National
Registration
Number

211121-0064
450115-0058
320725-0022
370719-0033
290606-0054
351105-0084
250308-0083
660707-0031
140522-0060
630520-0039
320718-0047
341214-0026
260623-0015
650508-0157
790212-0059
280302-0045
260904-0056
190201-0097
221109-0010
210110-0036
361001-0021
410811-0018
521125-0047
250917-0045
401208-0125
410801-0085
700518-7054
420502-0128
320625-7010
270717-7008
161009-0126
330516-0057
201030-0032
760422-0025
320301-0016
780404-8036

PUBLIC NOTICE - Cont’d

Name

ALLEYNE, VIVIAN CARMEN
ALLEYNE, WINSTON WARREN
ALLEYNE-THOMAS, SYLVIA
ALLMAN, NICHOLAS EMMERSON
ALLMAN, SEIBERT AUGUSTUS
ALS, NADINE ODESSA

AMEY, JASMAY LUCILLE
APPLEWHAITE, DAVID ANTHONY
APPLEWHAITE, WINIFRED INEZ
ARCHER, KEVIN RODERICK
ARCHER, RUTH GWENDOLYN
ARMSTRONG, AGNELLA OMENTA
ARMSTRONG, FITZ VERNOL
ARMSTRONG, ROBERT AUSKIEF
ARMSTRONG, RONALD ORLANDO
ARMSTRONG-LUCAS, JOYCE ADELLE
ARTHUR, BYRON SEYMOUR
ARTHUR, SHIRLEY LAMONTE
ASHBY, FIRMAN NICHOLAS
ATHERLEY, EVAN ST AUBYN
ATKINS, DIANE OPHELIA
ATKINS, GEORGE DUNLOP
ATKINSON, DIANA

ATKINSON, PHYLLIS

ATWELL, ERMINE CARNETTA
ATWELL, MURIEL MARLENE
ATWELL, SHANE AUSTIN
AUDAIN, VASHTIE LORENZE
AUGUSTE, WILLIAM OLIVER
AUGUSTIN, MARIE MADELEINE
AUSTIN, EMILY OLNITHEA
AUSTIN, FRANKLYN EDGAR
AUSTIN, HAROLD CECIL
AUSTIN, JULI-ANN NICOLA
BABB, KEITH LEROY

BACCHUS, FAZIL

47

Address Polling District
LASHLEYS PF1
1ST AVE MAXWELL HILL CC3
BRATHWAITE RD SION HILL SA1
98 WILCOX LD XB1
SUTHERLAND RD #1 LA1
SIMMONS LD RENDEZVOUS ZC3
7TH AVE ST BARNABAS HGTS QC1
BRYDENS AVE BRITTONS HILL UF1
CLUB MORGAN TERR ZC2
CARRINGTON LD PM3
BECKLES LAND NEW ORLEANS BF2
PILGRIM RD XA2
SKEETES RD ROSE HILL EA2
2ND AVE VAUXHALL Ccc2
DANESBURY BLACK ROCK HA2
AMITY LODGE VA4
VALLEY LD GF2
SEALY HALL JE1
SILVER SANDS XC1
189 ORCHID DR HUSBANDS SF2
MT FRIENDSHIP NA1
HENRYS LANE LR COLLYMORE ROCK BA2
HOLETOWN SK3
TRENTS SE1
152 ROWANS PK EAST GF2
EBENEZER PJ2
42 SUNRISE RD CHANCERY LANE XC3
167 VENUS DR WOTTON TERR YC1
1ST AVE LR CARLTON SB1
UPP WELLINGTON ST BB1
19 4TH AVE STH LOWLAND DR KA1
LOWLAND LE1
GRAZETTES TERR WA4
HARMOMY LODGE ST MARTINS PF2
ROACHES LC2
20 WELCHES grove SM2
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National
Registration Name Address Polling District
Number
210108-0014 BADLEY, JOHN GEOFFREY 59 RENDEZVOUS RIDGE ZC3
181008-0026 BAILEY, ENID CARMEN EAST POINT PC3
140308-0029 BALSDON, ELLEN NAOMI SIMMONS LD RENDEZVOUS ZC3
210625-0026 BANCROFT, PEARL ELISE GALL HILL #1 JC2
400507-0034 BANCROFT, RALPH OROY BLADES HILL #2 PC1
140124-7000 BANNISTER, VIRGINIA LOREEN BANK HALL + RD FF3
430509-8016 BARKER, CHRISTEL GLADSTONE SEAVIEW SK3
250707-0049 BARNES, ERNESTA CANE VALE Cc4
280409-0021 BARROW, GLORIA PATRICIA REECE RD BRITTONS HILL UGH1
570618-7001 BARROW, LOLITA PATRICIA ELLERTON H/A GB1
351020-0128 BARROW, MAVIS ELISE OUGHTERSON PA1
390310-0109 BARTON, SHEILA CONSTANCE DR INCH MARLOW XC3
190526-8031 BATES, RONALD KIRKWOOD 14A GRAEME HALL PK CC1
240908-0120 BATSON, BERYL IANTHE 1ST AVE GODDING RD STATION HILL MD1
190721-0015 BATSON, VERNON EMERSON THREE HOUSES HILL PC1
381212-0024 BAYLEY, JEAN PHYLLIS UPTON NA1
200320-0082 BAYLEY, MURIEL GWENDOLYN KEW RD BANK HALL MA3
290218-7000 BAYNE, AGNES MARIE BREWSTERS RD WORTHING VIEW VA4
400119-0042 BECKLES, ANETHA SYBIL WESTON SC1
310928-0028 BECKLES, ERMIE ERMILLA DUNLOW LANE BAY ST BA2
550319-0067 BECKLES, MAUREEN EVADNEY 23 LR BURNEY MAPP HILL NA1
311108-0028 BECKLES, PHYLLIS ISALENE CHURCH VLGE PB1
180118-0033 BELGRAVE, CLARENDON ADOLPHUS = HOTHERSAL TURNING KA3
650709-0022 BELGRAVE, DELORES SHIRLEY MONCRIEFFE PB1
220803-0086 BELGRAVE, ELAINE EURETHA STANMORE TERR BLACK ROCK HA4
421228-0137 BELGRAVE, HAROLD HARTE 14 CARMICHAEL HGTS GB1
280618-0085 BELGRAVE, MIRIAM VY 4TH AVE LR CARLTON SB1
640903-0167 BELGRAVE, NATHALIE HALCYON LEMON ARBOUR JC3
650506-7014 BELGRAVE, WINSTON ANDERSON 78 WANSTEAD TERR SF3
340412-0085 BELGRAVE-SULLIVAN, DAPHNE ELAINE NICHOLLS VLGE SEAVIEW SK3
150302-7011 BELL, HINKICH TUDOR BRIDGE MA3
300903-0010 BELLAMY, CLARENCE RUDOLPH 35 MAHOGANY CIRCLE UNION DEV PG3
221229-0114 BELLE, GEORGE GILBERTSON 11 1ST AVE EAST TERR WILDEY NC3
300809-0080 BELLE, KATHLEEN ALBERTHA 11 1ST AVE EAST TERR WILDEY NC3
291023-0065 BEND, OLGA FRANCINA WATERHALL LD EAGLE HALL MA1

600918-0156

BENNETT, ERROL ANDERSON

58 CRANE DEV

PG2
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National
Registration
Number

630508-0159
440123-0083
280224-0057
231208-7022
330308-0075
620307-0062
400430-0010
220906-0066
410418-0023
651201-0072
110312-0034
300306-0062
310602-0039
190906-0103
500612-0090
881102-0109
390805-7031
400922-7010
310109-0078
390620-0013
280415-0072
590516-0064
161121-0103
201107-0022
450218-0021
080101-0125
411229-8015
160710-0037
490426-0041
230725-7002
301218-0067
280410-0028
470516-0028
220104-0041
320524-0066
440730-0021

PUBLIC NOTICE - Cont’d

Name

BENNETT, MICHAEL STEVEN
BENTHAM, ESTHER MARDELLE
BENTHAM, MERVIN
BERNSTEIN, KATHLYN MARY
BEST, ALFRED

BEST, CHERYLANN VIRGINIA
BEST, DENIS MC DONALD
BEST, ENID ELISE

BEST, GERDINA AVONDA
BEST, GLENFIELD LIONEL
BEST, JEROME FITZGERALD
BEST, LUCILLE ISABELLE
BEST, MAURICE WILFRED
BEST, OLGA

BEST, SAMUEL

BEST-MOORE, SASHA LATOYA
BETHELMIE, AUGUSTUS
BHANA, MOHAMED IBRAHIM

BIRKETT, LAUNCELOT LAURISTON

BISHOP, DAVID NATHANIEL
BISHOP, ERIC

BISHOP, ETHELETA CLODENE
BISHOP, EURALIE ENID

BISHOP, MATILDA MONTROSE
BISHOP, OLIVIAAUGUSTA
BISHOP, URSULA WILHELMINA
BLACKBURN, ROBERT GRAHAM
BLACKMAN, ALONZA
BLACKMAN, CARROL HYACINTH
BLACKMAN, CLEMENTINAADELA
BLACKMAN, ENID ELAINE
BLACKMAN, MAUDE GERALDINE
BLACKMAN, VALERIE EURILDA
BLACKMAN, VINA ENA

BLADES, LOUISE CARNETTA
BLEDMAN, SHEILA YVONNE

Address

SHERBOURNE #1
ENTERPRISE

4 ENTERPRISE DR

7 CLAPHAM RIDGE
HARLINGTON

KINGS VLGE DAYRELLS RD
MELVERTON

RISKRD FITTS VLGE

4 EMBASSY GDNS TWO MILE HILL

FAIRY VALLEY

UPP GOODLAND

FOUR RDS

PARISH LD

52 EALING PK STH

LODGE RD

FORDES LD SILVER HILL

35 PHILLIPS RD PINELANDS
FONTABELLE

ST PAULS AVE BAYVILLE
PIE CORNER

3 SHERBOURNE

2ND AVE ROUEN RD
CHECKER HALL RD #1
MILITARY RD BUSH HALL
ST STEPHENS L/S BLACK ROCK
GREENWICH VLGE

89 MT STANDFAST GDNS
SKEETES RD JACKMANS
WORKMANS

CRUSHER SITE RD PROSPECT
NILES RD

148 SOUTH END CHANCERY LANE

BRITTONS + RD BRITTONS HILL
SEAVIEW

RIVER LD

MILE & QUARTER

Polling District

JB1
VB3
VB1
RF1
PLA1
uc2
GB2
SJ3
QC2
XB1
FC2
PG1
XA2
XC2
YB1
CA2
NC6
BF2
BA2
LE2
JB1
QC3
LA1
KC1
WA1
SK3
SD1
KA3
GE2
SJ2
EB2
XC3
uB1
SK3
PD2
ED3
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National

Registration Name Address Polling District
Number

190526-0061 BLENMAN, ARNESTA ELISE BOW RD CODRINGTON HILL KC2
490131-0062 BLENMAN, MAUREEN YVONNE 4TH AVE UPP GOODLAND FC1
240723-0024 BOURNE, GIRLINE ANITA GIBBONS TERR XD1
470405-0014 BOURNE, OWEN ALANZA SILVER SANDS XC1
581118-0099 BOURNE, ROBERT ANDERSON FARNUMS LAND CHAPMAN LANE BG1
200302-0019 BOVELL, ELDER ELKINS CEMETERY LANE STH ROAD VIEW SA3
460611-8034 BOVELL, KEITH LANCELOT KINGS VLGE KING ST BD1
261112-0011 BOWEN, GEOFFREY LIVINGSTONE BOW RD CODRINGTON HILL KC2
281112-0159 BOWEN, ISAAC NATHANIEL FARNUMS LAND CHAPMAN LANE BG1
650909-0087 BOWEN, JEANA JACQUELINE SURINAM HORSE HILL OB1
530316-0021 BOWEN, MARCIA PATRICIA SEAVIEW SK3
480405-0096 BOWEN, SHIRLAND WAYMER 41 3RD AVE WEST TERR GDNS SF4
160304-0062 BOYCE, CARMEN BERYL WORTHING ZD1
320118-0092 BOYCE, GEORGE KENDRICK BOSCOBEL EE2
601207-0261 BOYCE, NOREEN 13 REGENT HILL PINELANDS NC6
371016-0163 BOYCE-HAYNES, DELCINA ELMINA 2 CARDIFF TERR CAVE HILL DA2
561006-0021 BRADSHAW, DOLORES CLAUDINE 30 BARTLETTS TNTRY RD ZE1
151205-0046 BRADSHAW, IRIS MARJORIE WHITEHALL #1 KB1
240924-0088 BRADSHAW, MILDRED DOREEN EDGECLIFF JA4
470113-0033 BRANCH, ALWIN MERTON BROOMES GAP ARTHUR SEAT TA1
660917-0185 BRANCH-BRATHWAITE, PASTURE RD HAGGATT HALL QC4

WAVENEY FELICIA

460513-0022 BRANKER, EVELYN PATRICIA STRATFORD HILL PINELANDS NC5
400315-0051 BRATHWAITE, ARCHIBALD DACOSTA ~ COUNTRY RD BB1
250704-0059 BRATHWAITE, AUSTIN ASHTON 112 PARKINSON FIELD PINELANDS NC6
931030-0034 BRATHWAITE, BARRIO DIMITRI FAIRFIELD + RD WA3
150104-0065 BRATHWAITE, CASMIN ELOISE BAYFIELD PC2
400316-0068 BRATHWAITE, CLARA VENETTA 10 DENTON RD GRAZETTES DB1
311008-0094 BRATHWAITE, DODSON CHURCH VLGE PB1
241229-0021 BRATHWAITE, ELSIE IANTHE 6C FACTORY AVE WILDEY NC7
530308-0104 BRATHWAITE, ENA MARJORIE WILCOX LD XA3
261223-0025 BRATHWAITE, ERIN EDWARD 29 KENDAL HILL PK CA2
500930-0079 BRATHWAITE, ERVINE STEPHEN 5 APPLE HALL DEV PD4
510104-0128 BRATHWAITE, EUDEAN YVONNE PIONEER RD BUSH HALL KC2
280606-0121 BRATHWAITE, FLORENCE EVELYN DRAKES LD PG3
570614-7013 BRATHWAITE, GEORGE EVAN SCOTTS TERR GRAZETTES WA4
251120-0129 BRATHWAITE, GWENDOLINE SAYES COURT XD2



January 21, 2013

OFFICIAL GAZETTE

51

National
Registration
Number

370903-0021
230206-0039
310802-0029
140816-0032
451202-0100
250824-0104
500624-0070
180908-0094
250725-0112
470813-8005
580717-0062
400928-0076
281119-0145
280708-0078
441121-0067
741130-0028
580922-0097
560523-0118
581011-0071

291031-0149
410926-8013
280404-0034
190812-0080
220814-0067
230328-0040
411024-0027
230712-0044
241106-0052
491007-0251
130419-7005
690909-7005
641216-0092
401220-0111

330210-0049
450125-0049
810718-0070

PUBLIC NOTICE - Cont’d

Name

BRATHWAITE, ISALENE ETHELINE
BRATHWAITE, MARTIN DOUGLAS
BRATHWAITE, MERVIE ALDINE
BRATHWAITE, MICHAEL OLAF
BRATHWAITE, MURIEL ELAINE
BRATHWAITE, SADIE SERELINE
BRATHWAITE, STANFIELD DACOSTA
BRATHWAITE, WILFRED THEOPHILUS
BREEDY, ELTON

BRETNEY, URSULA

BREWSTER, JASMINE EUDINE
BREWSTER, LEON EMMANUEL
BREWSTER, MURIEL VERONA
BREWSTER, OSCAR THEOPHELUS
BRITTON, PAULINE

BROME, KAY DIANA

BROOKS, STEPHEN EMERSTON
BROOMES, DAVID ANTHONY
BROOMES, JAMES NERVILLE
BROOMES, MILDRED LEOTTA
BROWN, OSCAR BENJAMIN
BROWNE, BERTRAND

BROWNE, COTTALINE

BROWNE, DOROTHY ELIZA
BROWNE, ELSIE ELAINE
BROWNE, ETHELINDA

BROWNE, GLENDORA KATHLEEN
BROWNE, JAMES ADOLPHUS
BROWNE, JEFFREY LEROY
BROWNE, JOSEPHINE LUCY
BROWNE, KELLORN CASSANDRA
BROWNE, PHILIP ANDERSON
BROWNE, WINSTON SHERLOCK
BRYAN, EVELYN EVRITA

BRYAN, MARJORIE ANITA
BURGESS, JASON ONEALE

Address Polling District
SOCIETY JE3
11 PILLERSDORF DEV LONG GAP WC1
DIAMOND VALLEY PG2
4 LOWTHERS HILL PL2
273 4TH AVE EAST WINDWARD GDNS PD1
CLUB MORGAN RD ZC3
LEAD VALE PL3
39 GOLDEN ROCK PINELANDS NC5
8 COURTVILLE RD SAYERS COURT XC1
BACK IVY QE2
GIBBONS BOGGS XD1
7 BRIAR HALL Cc2
BIBBYS LN TE1
29 CARIBBEAN DR HEYWOODS EST EC1
41 PIEDMONT PK #1 GRAZETTES KB1
COCONUT HALL LE3
886 KINGSLAND CRES YC4
1ST AVE SPRING GDN HA1
DASH GAP HINDSBURY RD FF3
NEWBURY GG1
QUEEN ST SPEIGHTSTOWN EB1
INCH MARLOW XC2
LODGE RD YB3
PROSPECT SJ2
BONNETTS BRITTONS NEW RD ZC2
BREEDYS LD XC2
VAUXHALL Ccc2
DODDS LD PA1
HARLINGTON PL1
16 BLUE WATERS ROCKLEY ZD1
BELAIR PG3
8A ROSEMONT DEACONS RD HB2
HIGHLAND TC2
BELAIR GHA1
WELCHMAN HALL TC1
4TH AVE GREEN HILL KB2
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321026-0018 BURGESS, KEITH ANDREW 4TH AVE GREEN HILL KB2
570731-0099 BURKE, SELWYN WHITSTANLEY COLE RD BOURNES VLGE GH1
271226-0104 BURROWES, MILDRED ILENE 69 PILLERSDORF DEV LONG GAP WC1
490711-0052 BURROWES, NORMAN DACOSTA 69 PILLERSDORF DEV LONG GAP WC1
210729-0013 BURTON, CARLISLE ARCHIBALD MOUNT JOY AVE PINE GDNS RD1
521230-0056 BUSBY, NOEL EMERSON BROOMEFIELD LA2
640622-0134 BUSHELL, EDWARD WINSTON 82 WANSTEAD TERR SF3
170522-0042 BUSHELL, MARIE EULENE 23 MIDDLE RD ST BARNABAS HGTS QC1
310422-0011 BUTCHER, ELISON RALPH LONG BAY PH1
420912-0114 BUTCHER, GEORGE BLADES HILL PC1
610126-0161 BYER, ANGELA JANET SUPERLATIVE GG3
460718-8044 BYNOE, ANNETTE YVONNE GIBBONS BOGGS XD1
280723-0079 BYNOE, BANFIELD EDGAR ST LAWRENCE GAP VA3
180904-0098 BYNOE, BERTRAM SILVER SANDS XC1
480721-0036 BYNOE, EDRICK PARISH LD XA2
220809-0098 BYNOE, OSWALD 2ND AVE PADDOCK RD DALKEITH uc1
320930-0056 CADOGAN, WINFIELD MCKINLY ROAD VIEW SA3
461116-0120 CAIN, MERLENE CYNTHIA SURINAM HORSE HILL OB1
470225-0053 CALLENDER, ALFRED RICARDO CEDAR HILL PINE PLTN RD QE3
251108-0026 CALLENDER, IVY URSULINE LOWTHERS HILL PL2
690827-0025 CALLENDER, JACQUELINE JULIANN MILITARY RD BUSH HALL KC1
140806-0034 CALLENDER, JAMES WILLASTON MARKET RD PK1
480212-0073 CALLENDER, JULIAN LEROY GOLDEN ROCK PINELANDS NC4
750616-0022 CALLENDER, MARGUERITE VERNIQUE WELCHTOWN ED3
570601-0062 CALLENDER, SHANELL CEMON PILGRIM RD XB3
481006-0154 CAMPBELL, MICHAEL ANTHONY POWDER RD STATION HILL MC2
590209-0074 CARMICHAEL, CARL HAYDEN GUNSITE RD BRITTONS HILL ucs3
341218-0022 CARMICHAEL, HAZEL GLENDORA BROWNES GAP HOTHERSAL TURNING KA3
120421-0023 CARRINGTON, BEATRICE GERTRUDE = CLEAVERS HILL OC1
420622-7003 CARRINGTON, DIANE GLADYS GOLF CLUB RD ZD1
331231-0067 CARRINGTON, ELSA WINIFRED 2E 1ST AVE SOUTH WILDEY NC2
520228-0151 CARRINGTON, KEITH LESLOYD STADIUM RD BUSH HALL KC2
560204-0239 CARRINGTON, MARK EUGENE 1 FAIRWAYS GDNS VA4
330304-0038 CARRINGTON, OSCAR RUDOLPH 8TH AVE NEW ORLEANS BF2
210325-0128 CARRINGTON, RUBY CARMEN WHITEHALL MN RD KB1

120425-0052 CARTER, CHARLES ARTHUR FREE HILL BLACK ROCK HA4
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310601-0170
230423-0036
380507-0038
311111-0056

321221-0045
240919-7007
310620-0060
580126-0042
560419-0081
320616-0032
441022-0117
140328-0108
301009-0011

220628-0055
600822-0227
370225-7001
620604-0229
140510-8000

500102-0014
221014-0121
390826-0015
230224-0094
430507-8018
270701-0019
250228-0015
170110-0024
250611-0036

081022-0012
490304-0014
230909-0062
551229-0130
170127-0066
231117-0068
400319-0099
270906-0020
391003-0133
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Name

CARTER, MALCOLM DE VERE
CARTER, OSCAR ALFONSO
CARTER, RANDALL
CARTER, RAWLE RUDOLPH
CARTER, VIOLET EUPHENE
CASTILHO, ADELA VALERIA
CATLYN, ISOLINE EUDORA
CATLYN, JOAN CARNETTA
CAVE, ROSITANANNETTE
CAVE, SYLVESTER ELKINS
CHADDERTON, DOUGLAS ST CLAIR
CHANDLER, CLOSSENALEOTTA
CHANDLER, KEITH BYRON
CHANDLER, LEONARD FRANK
CHANDLER, WENDY PATRICIA
CHARLES, MARTHA ERRIL
CHARLES, MILAGRITA JUAN
CHARLES-NAPOLEON,

MILDRED HENRIETTA
CHASE, FRANKLIN GRENVILLE
CHASE, LAURENE ALBERTHA
CHASE, NOEL ALFONSO
CHASE, WHITFIELD DA COSTA
CHERUBIM, ELEUTHERE
CLAIRMONTE, HORACE EDWARD
CLAIRMONTE, NATHANIEL CONRAD
CLARKE, ALBERTHA KETURAH
CLARKE, CHESTER ARTHUR

CLARKE, CHRISTOPHER AUGUSTUS
CLARKE, COSWIN ETHELBERT
CLARKE, CYNTHIALORETTA
CLARKE, CYRIL ORLANDO

CLARKE, ELISE CORAL

CLARKE, EMMA CLOTILDA

CLARKE, ERSKINE JEFFERSON
CLARKE, ETTA OLEITA

CLARKE, HAROLD OLIVER

Address Polling District
28 VALLEY DEV GE1
PLUM TREE RD HAGGATT HALL NB1
KENDAL HILL CA2
BYNOE RD WORTHING VIEW ZD2
CLUB MORGAN TERR ZC2
12 BLUE WATERS ROCKLEY ZD1
PARISH LD GF1
BLACKMANS OB2
14 HIGHGATE PK RE2
PRINCESS MARY LANE PINELANDS NC4
CLAYBURY OB2
3 3RD AVE EAST TERR WILDEY NC3
6 STANTON PATH BAGATELLE GDNS SM3
5 FRIENDLY HALL HOTHERSAL TURNING KA3
BRATHWAITES GAP DAYRELLS RD ucs3
BUCKINGHAM RD BANK HALL MC1
13 1ST AVE NORTH WILDEY NC2
IVY MAIN RD QE1
9D FACTORY AVE WILDEY NC7
BARTLETTS TNTRY RD SARGEANTS VLGE ZE1
22 CLUB MORGAN ZC2
SAYES COURT XC1
ALLEYNES AVE BAYVILLE BA3
HYTHE GDNS VA5
GARDEN GAP #1 WORTHING ZD1
SOCIETY JE3
BLESSED TO BE A BLESSING N/H ucs3

DAYRELLS RD
BAGATELLE GDNS SM3
CANEFIELD TC2
WINDSOR RD BANK HALL MB1
BREEDYS LD XC2
94 EALING PK 3 XD2
MELVINS HILL OD2
LR ESTATE GF1
HOPEWELL TNTRY TD2
4 DURANTS VLGE HOLDERS HILL SG1
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260201-0080 CLARKE, HAZELDINE CLARISA PRES KENNEDY DR FB1
180121-0103 CLARKE, IRIS GERMAINE 2ND AVE ST MATTHIAS RD ZB1
261115-0075 CLARKE, JOSEPH WILLOUGHBY 175 EALING PK STH XC2
570802-0119 CLARKE, LIONEL RICHARD BAYFIELD pPC2
150127-0043 CLARKE, LOUISE ISABEL 11 ST ANNES RD PINELANDS NC4
470703-0096 CLARKE, MALCOLM STEPHEN RICES PF2
500704-0065 CLARKE, MAUREEN O’DELLE 367 WINDWARD GDNS PD1
790130-0058 CLARKE, MICHAEL SYVESTER FAIR VIEW PL2
280325-0055 CLARKE, MONTY ONEAL PARISH LD XA1
400120-0049 CLARKE, PHYLIS DOREEN BLACKMANS 0oB2
190902-0065 CLARKE, ROSETTA SILVER SANDS XC1
351115-0058 CLARKE, WESLEY LINDOL CHURCH HILL RD CB1
480208-0038 CLARKE, WILLIAM HENRY SOCIETY JE3
391205-8017 CLEMENT, ARNOLD KEIZER HILL VB2
141028-0067 COBHAM, IVY BUSH HALL MN RD KC2
560118-0150 CODRINGTON, COLERIDGE MATTHEW BYDE MILL GB3
551218-0158 CODRINGTON, COLERIDGE MATTHEW KEW RD TUDOR BRIDGE MA3
391130-0055 CODRINGTON, DEVERE ATHELSTAN 220 CASSIA DR HUSBANDS SF2
221109-0069 CODRINGTON, KATHERINE EUDORA STATION HILL PB1
430404-0118 CODRINGTON, KEITH ANTHONY THREE HOUSES HILL PC1
510227-0096 COLLYMORE, CECILE ALISTER 2ND AVE VAUXHALL CC2
310923-0015 COLLYMORE, EARL HARCOURT HAYNES HILL JE2
330703-0035 COLLYMORE, FRANK ELLIOTT DURHAMS DR LD3
430502-0036 COLLYMORE, HENDERSON LISLE COLLETON JA2
210121-0041 COLLYMORE, ISMAY SILVER HILL CD2
380416-0079 CONNELL, MERLIN WOLSELY SIX MENS VLGE EA2
381127-0127 CONNOR, SHEILA YVONNE 2ND AVE NEW ORLEANS BF3
300616-0018 COPPIN, EUSTACE LISLE 37 HYTHE GDNS WELCHES VA5
260111-0055 CORBIN, DALTON CHESTERFIELD 23 COLLINGTON DR CRANE PG2
250504-0044 CORBIN, DOROTHY MATILDA 2ND AVE ALKINS LD EAGLE HALL FC2
510204-0010 CORBIN, GRAFTON EZEKIEL TRENTS SE1
310323-0060 CORBIN, IRETA DELCINA DURANTS VLGE HOLDERS HILL SG1
500208-0025 CORBIN, JULIE PATRICIA 315 11TH AVE WEST TERR GDNS SF4
390216-0039 CORBIN, KENNETH RUDOLF 125 CENTRAL DR HEYWOODS PK S/E EC1
311008-0029 CORBIN, MYRILLE ELFREDA ARTHUR SEAT TA1
400202-0024 CORBIN, VELMA ELISE FUSTIC LA1
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630912-0068
360612-0057
310418-0066
530315-0089
340128-0031
300903-0028
220519-8019
240428-0048
421025-0033
320211-0023
150121-0015
280216-0057
230102-0018
240203-0015
460424-0087
280529-0018
540525-0183
201117-0020
120603-7002
220613-0086
420307-0034
890430-0038
130312-0024
270219-0048
331005-0020
200219-0086
170702-0028
230803-7023
611005-0199
101123-0081

290730-0046
451127-0011

220615-0068
250604-0019
390924-0073
570225-0274

PUBLIC NOTICE - Cont’d

Name

COTTLE, PANSY PENELOPE

COX, CALVIN

COX, KATHLEEN OBRIENNE

COX, SIRLENE ELESE

COX, ST CLAIR AUGUSTUS
COZIER, NELSA ESTELEEN
CRADDOCK, VINCENT ALEXANDER
CRAIG, CARMEN ST ALMA
CRICHLOW, ALEXANDER JOHN
CRICHLOW, BERYL EVELYN
CUMBERBATCH, AUBYN FITZGERALD
CUMBERBATCH, CLYDE EVERTON
CUMBERBATCH, ELTON NATHANIEL
CUMBERBATCH, ERIC AUGUSTUS
CUMBERBATCH, ERNESTA
CUMBERBATCH, HERBERT DALTON
CUMBERBATCH, JANICE LAUREN
CUMBERBATCH, LEROY DOREEN
CUMBERBATCH, OLGA CARLITA
CUMMINS, CLARISSA

CUMMINS, CLEOPAS RUDOLF
CUMMINS, DARIO JARAD
CUMMINS, ELMA EUGENIE
CUMMINS, KATHLEEN VIOLA
DANIEL, ARSENA ROTELLE
DANIEL, DAPHNE ISOLINE

DANIEL, KATHLEEN BEATRICE
DANIEL, MARTHA JOSEPHINE
DANIEL, PETER ONEAL
DARLINGTON, BERYL MARGUERITA
DASH, MARION EUSTENE

DAVIS, MALCOLM DACOSTA

DAVIS, MARGIE SILVIA

DAVIS, MELFORD OWEN

DAVIS, NEVILLE SINCLAIR

DAVIS, RONALD GEORGE

Address Polling District
UPP CARTERS GAP ENTERPRISE VB5
SCARBOROUGH VB2
1G PAVILION TERR DEACONS FARM HB2
BROWNES RD SARGEANTS VLGE ZE1
87 ARAWAK RD CHANCERY LANE XC3
3RD AVE UPP GOODLAND FC2
KIRTONS PG1
CHURCH VLGE PB1
CLEVEDALE DEV BLACK ROCK WA1
21 GARDEN GAP #1 WORTHING ZD1
WHITEHALL TNTRY RD DA4
REECE LD BRITTONS HILL uUG2
LEWIS GAP GREEN HILL KA1
ASHDEANE VLGE BLACK ROCK HB2
ROSEGATE JD2
SARGEANTS VLGE ZE1
BRANCHBURY OA2
9 CHERRY DR OXNARDS SF5
70 PRIOR PK TERR SK2
SILVER HILL CA2
VAUCLUSE TNTRY TD1
99 WOTTON TERR YC1
WEEKES LD GOODLAND HC1
ST JOHN THE BAPTIST DR THORPES SK2
ECKSTEIN VLGE TUDOR BRIDGE WB1
CHURCH RD 0C2
183 ROWANS PK GF2
HUNTE ST BAXTERS RD BD1
LOWTHERS HILL PL2
1ST AVE CLUB MORGAN RD ZC3
MASSIAH ST JE3
ST HELENS GG1
ARCH HALL SM1
CANE HILL GD3
TICHBOURNE HOWELLS + RD QC3
2 CARNATION ROW SUNSET CREST SK3



56 OFFICIAL GAZETTE January 21, 2013
PUBLIC NOTICE - Cont’d
National
Registration Name Address Polling District
Number
410122-0046 DAWE, CARLON ELAINE CRUSHER SITE RD PROSPECT SJ2
420101-0032 DAWSON, ALONZA TOURVILLE RD HORSE HILL OB2
200410-0034 DEAR, JOSEPH LEONARD BOURNES VLGE KA3
220614-0069 DENNER, KATHLEEN 27 LOCUST HALL GH1
230304-0089 DENNY-THOMPSON, MYRTLE DAPHNEY WELLINGTON ST BA1
190319-7000 DETTERING, BERNICE EDWARDINE MILITARY RD BUSH HALL MA3
310610-0021 DEVONISH, ELSIE ELAINE 2 GIBBONS TERR XD1
370101-0013 DEVONISH, ESLINGTON 2 BAGATELLE SL2
380217-8032 DILLEMANN, JEROME MARIE GOLF CLUB RD ZD1
200920-0029 DONOVAN, DOROTHY EILEEN MAXWELL GDNS VA2
490524-0083 DOTTIN, LORNA SYVESTER DRAX HALL GB2
241006-0129 DOTTIN-OXLEY, GWENNETH URALEEN 1ST AVE GOODLAND FA2
120528-0041 DOUGLAS, MASIE VALENCIA HEADLEYS LD BANK HALL FF3
660719-0102 DOUGLIN, CHERYL BEVERLEY STADIUM RD BUSH HALL KC2
270725-0045 DOUGLIN, ENID CLINKETTS GDNS LA1
540704-0178 DOWELL, RICHARD LEON THORPES SF1
610214-0024 DOWNES, MARGARET VICTORIA STOREY GAP CODRINGTON HILL KA1
190818-0043 DOWNIE, JASMINE CLOTILDA WELCHMAN HALL TC1
220308-0029 DOWNIE, MYRA AMANDO GILLS RD BD1
290420-7020 DOWNIE, WAVENEY AGNES 26 WARRENS TERR TA3
410430-0043 DOYLE, ENID ELISE 114 PELICAN AVE HUSBANDS GDNS SF1
380317-0053 DRAKES, BARCLAY ORLANDO BAGATELLE GDNS SM3
141114-0161 DRAYTON, EULALIE IDALETTE CANEWOOD RD JACKSON KA2
160714-0041 DURANT, DORIS MARGARITA PAVILION RD BANK HALL FF1
350820-0205 EARLE, LOLITA PARISH LD XA2
260415-0066 EASTMOND, ADELA EUNICE CARTERS RD JB1
541104-0206 EASTMOND, HARRIET EVADNE GRAZETTES GDNS WwcC2
190419-0046 EASTMOND, IRIS IRENE GRAZETTES GDNS WC2
150616-0041 EASTMOND, SYLVIE ST DAVIDS VLGE NA1
500308-0198 EASTMOND, ZERVIL KENRICK VAUXHALL YA1
141129-0115 EDGHILL, CLYDE EVERTON FOUR RDS PG1
630812-0077 EDGHILL, KENRICK ONEAL DUNLOW LANE BAY ST BA2
831102-0286 EDWARDS, ALEXIS JAQUINDA CIVILIAN RD BUSH HALL KC2
260913-0071 EDWARDS, ARTHUR RICHARD LAYNES RD PAYNES BAY SL1
470928-0087 EDWARDS, CARMEN REGINE FERNIEHURST BLACK ROCK HCA1
330910-0125 EDWARDS, GLORIA THERESA 174 RENDEZVOUS GDNS VA4
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510223-0108 EDWARDS, MARGUERITA JEANETTE LEINSTER RD WATERFORD H/A MC3
161005-0047 ESTWICK, DORIS URSULA LICORISH VLGE MY LORDS HILL QB2
390630-0045 EVERSLEY, IVYS CARMELLO BIRD HILL HAGGATT HALL QC4
170301-0064 EVERSLEY, TRYPHOSO FAIR VIEW GD2
391214-0179 FAGAN, RUDOLPH ST CLAIR SAVANNAH RD BUSH HALL MC3
620827-0113 FARLEY, HARRY ANDERSON INDUSTRY RD BANK HALL MA2
360809-0019 FARNUM, JOHN ERIL NEWCASTLE JA4
190114-0135 FENTY, IRVINE AUGUSTUS CODRINGTON HILL KA1
290314-0032 FENTY, JAMES NOLAN NEWCASTLE JA3
221002-0034 FIELD, IAN NOEL FOUL BAY PF2
440303-0010 FIELDS, ANTHONY JAMES 1ST AVE CHELSEA RD ubD2
331001-0032 FIELDS, MITCHELL CLYDE ST PATRICKS PL2
240416-0042 FITZWILLIAM, PHYLLIS CAMERON BUCKS SM3
410130-0038 FLEMING, RALPH TELFORD 12 MIDDLEWAY LN ELLERTON H/A GB1
251120-0160 FORDE, ADELA EUNICE GIBBONS BOGGS XD1
290913-0078 FORDE, AURTHY ELSRA HALF MOON FORT LA1
220922-0033 FORDE, BERTRAM LIVINGSTONE BUTLERS AVE SPOONERS HILL KC2
200303-0026 FORDE, CYNTHIAADELLE INDUSTRY HALL PD4
340906-0039 FORDE, EUSTACE SOUTH DISTRICT NA1
360912-0013 FORDE, GERALD NATHANIEL GREEN HILL KB2
260724-0021 FORDE, ILENE GERTUDE 7 GREENWAY LN FARM GDNS PK2
250601-0103 FORDE, IRIS LEOTTA 2 FREE HILL BLACK ROCK HA3
180814-0055 FORDE, JOSEPH ALFRED COUNTRY RD FF1
321202-0089 FORDE, JOYCE ODELL PAYNES BAY SL1
931124-0049 FORDE, KHADIJA AMA SMITH CR SARGEANTS VLGE CA1
160704-0068 FORDE, LAURINE JESTINE EXCHANGE HILL KA3
210325-0086 FORDE, LOUISE ALBERTHA VAUGHANS RD #3 OB1
280820-0105 FORDE, MARJORIE CARMEN JACKMANS KA4
570628-0145 FORDE, ROSANNE ELIZABETH LEAD VALE PL3
320307-0044 FORDE, SHEILA CELESTE EASTMOND LD BRITTONS HILL ucs
250829-0091 FORDE, SIMEON DAVID 6TH AVE ST BARNABAS HGTS QC1
340118-0066 FORDE, THELMA CLARRISSA LONG BAY PD3
321228-0030 FORDE, TORRENCE FITZSTANLEY NEW BARRACKS RD ST MATTHIAS ZA1
300625-0108 FORDE, VERA INCH MARLOW XC2
140328-0041 FORTE, LILIAS ELTRUDA NEWBURY GG2

341128-0104

FORTE, WILMA HYACINTH

ODESSA MCCLEAN AVE MY LORDS HILL QB1



58 OFFICIAL GAZETTE January 21, 2013
PUBLIC NOTICE - Cont’d
National
Registration Name Address Polling District
Number
611209-0045 FORTE-CHANDLER, PRES KENNEDY DR FB2
NKOSAZANA-RI SHAYLA JUAN
500518-0053 FOSTER, ANTHONY MCDONALD BISHOPS TNTRY RD LE3
210513-7000 FOSTER, CYNTHIA DOREEN ROSE GARDEN GOLF CLUB RD ZD1
680110-0014 FOSTER, DERYCK JUNIOR 4TH AVE PETERKINS LD BANK HALL FE1
140228-0026 FOSTER, NAOMI MONTELLE CAMBRIDGE AA3
590906-0047 FOSTER, SONIA GLENDINE 2ND AVE PICKWICK GAP BF3
150206-0047 FRANCIS, BEATRICE THERESA COFFEE GULLY OB1
230506-0069 FRANCIS, VIRGINIA FIRE HILL ROCK HALL TB1
240623-0025 FRANCIS, WINIFRED HOLETOWN SK3
180820-0016 FRANKLIN, GEORGE MITCHINSON PADMORE VLGE PA1
441223-0031 FRANKLIN, HALLAM DANIEL FRERE PILGRIM GA4
290510-0083 FRANKLIN, KETHA EUNICE PADMORE VLGE PA1
210322-0121 FRANKLYN, MABEL PARISH LD GF1
311129-7010 FRASER, GEORGE ANDRE GOODLAND MN RD FA2
431126-0030 FREEMAN, COLVIN OLRICK CLAPHAM DR FORDES RD ZC3
260428-0046 FRENCH, ETHEL IRENE 2 LANDSDOWN VB3
270109-0082 GALE, URSILLA CARLOTTA 1ST AVE JACKSON KA5
190709-0029 GARNES, MACEY GREENIDGE LODGE RD YB3
750609-0120 GASKIN, TRACIE JOANNE TAMARIND AVE CULLODEN RD uB1
260405-8004 GERSON, AGNES KING ST BD1
890717-0057 GIBBONS, JAMEEL JAVAR 1ST AVE JACKSON KA5
290308-7001 GIBBONS, VERBENA ANETA BURMA RD EB1
350820-0080 GIBBS, DOROTHY URCILLENE NILES RD FARM RD EB2
260215-0035 GIBBS, KEITH OTHENIL BECKWITH ST BA1
510820-0139 GIBBS, VICTOR OKEITH BRYANS RD WELCHMAN HALL TE2
281123-0057 GIBSON, BERTRAM NOEL 11A MANGROVE PK PL1
260320-0011 GIBSON, CECIL ADOLPHUS BRIDGEFIELD TD1
051117-0037 GIBSON, LINDON WILLIAM WATERLOO GDNS BARBAREES HILL FE1
660111-0064 GIBSON, LORRAINE JANET CHURCH VIEW JA3
281104-0126 GIBSON, MURIEL ALBERTHA KINGS VLGE KING ST BD1
170731-0031 GIBSON-HUNTE, FITZHERBERT PERFECTION RD BUSH HALL KC1
340126-7004 GILL, LOUISA 6 ENTERPRISE VB3
240320-0021 GILL, PEARL EDITHA ROACHES PLTN LC2
310224-0029 GITTENS, GLENDORA THERESA CHAPMAN ST BD1
410809-0012 GITTENS, LOUIS EDGAR MAYERS GAP BANK HALL FF2
370322-0040 GLASGOW, MERLE NELLIE ALKINS RD CARRINGTON VLGE RB2
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141109-0119
550609-0058
210629-0030
210731-0027
411013-0012
590106-0078
371221-0115
370221-8011

110204-0019
270923-0052
340813-0015
710813-0050
761207-0024
451109-0070
090120-0022
271117-0023
290427-8013
211226-0043
201107-7001

230819-0012
520829-0022
201203-0033
160928-0068
250218-0033
440814-0145
680511-0126
311029-0099
311021-0089
261030-0085
230705-0027
200514-0021
211120-0016
751030-0085
370507-0088
221110-0140
411208-0066
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Name

GODDARD, BERESFORD MC IVAN
GODDARD, EVERTON CHARLES
GODDARD, HENRY HUGH
GODDARD, LILIAN GERTRUDE
GODDARD, VINCENT DALRUMPLE
GOLLOP, JONATHAN SYLVESTER
GOLLOP, RYDE LAWTON
GONSALVES, ALFRED PATRICK
GOODING, AUBREY STCLAIR
GOODING, SEIBERT ALPHONSO
GOODMAN, CHARLES TENNYSON
GOODRIDGE, LUKE HERBERT
GORING, ALLISON NATASHA
GORING, DAVID CAMERON
GOSLING, VIOLALEOTTA

GRACE, EUNICE

GRACE, JOHN MCDERMOTT
GRAHAM, DAPHNE LOUISE
GRAHAM, EVELYN LUCENA
GRAHAM, OSWALD DEQUINCEY
GRANT, BARBARA DIANA

GRANT, EDWIN

GRANT, EILEEN NEOMI
GREAVES, ERROL ATHELBERT
GREAVES, OLIVE MARY

GREAVES-LAVINE, SHARON DARLENE

GREEN, EGBERT MCDONALD
GREEN, ERNESTINE

GREEN, GILESPIE CELESTINE
GREEN, NELL MARION

GREEN, RUTH

GREENE, FITZGERALD
GREENIDGE, ELAINE ELIZABETH
GREENIDGE, ELSIE ISMAY
GREENIDGE, ENID

GREENIDGE, EUDEL EUNICE

Address

THORNBURY HILL

PILGRIM LD

PILGRIM RD

BENTHAMS

BOSCOBEL

67 ROSE DR WANSTEAD HGTS
23 THE VALLEY

NAVY LODGE NAVY GDNS
POOLERS LD

LYDERS HILL

LONG GAP GRAZETTES
SNAGGS LD SAVANNAH RD
WESTBURY RD

70 BECKLES RD

CLARKE RD FREE HILL
BAYFIELD

GOLF CLUB RD

STUARTS LD FAIRFIELD + RD
BARTLETTS TNTRY RD SARGEANTS
NELSON RD NAVY GDNS

54 PLUMGROVE

QUEEN MARY RD BANK HALL

9 LASCELLES TERR PINELANDS
NURSERY #2

1063 KINGSLAND HGTS

3RD AVE GREAVES LD BLACK ROCK
SKEETES RD #2 HOWELLS + RD
WINDSOR TNTRY

ROCK DUNDO

4TH AVE WELCHES TERR
GREEN PARK LANE BAXTERS RD
GODDARDS RD ST STEPHENS HILL
HUNTE RD CARRINGTON VLGE
24 MULLINS TERR

RENDEZVOUS TERR

HOYTES VLGE

Polling District

YB2
XA3
XB2
PD3
EE2
SF3
GE1
ZB1
PD2
PD4
WC2
MC3
BF3
UA1
HA3
PC2
ZD1
WB1
VLGE ZE1
ZB1
YB1
MB1
NC1
PG1
YC3
FCA1
QE3
GA3
SA2
QD1
BE1
HA4
RB2
SA3
ZC3
SL2
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261004-0061 GREENIDGE, IRIS IONE RICES PG2
110721-0021 GREENIDGE, SYLVIA CORBIN RD RENDEZVOUS TERR ZC3
290722-0061 GREEN-SMITH, GLADYS EDITHA 70 PRIOR PK GDNS SK2
600313-0215 GRIFFITH, CAMERON GOODWIN 2ND AVE SPRING GDN HA1
630814-0109 GRIFFITH, CELES LEVERENE KINGS GAP EAGLE HALL FE1
221112-0064 GRIFFITH, DORIS ELISE GOODLAND MN RD FB2
440306-0090 GRIFFITH, ERNEST WINSLOW REECE LD PIONEER RD KC2
281221-0074 GRIFFITH, GEORGE ELLIOTT CLARKES HILL PC3
340117-0042 GRIFFITH, INA JANETHA ST PATRICKS PM2
201226-0085 GRIFFITH, IVY BERYLDENE MONROE RD HAGGATT HALL QC4
130110-0044 GRIFFITH, MAISY GERALDINE BELFIELD LD BLACK ROCK WA3
450831-0077 GRIFFITH, MICHAEL DELANEY 87 JUNIPER CLOSE CANE GDN DEV TE1
381224-0087 GRIFFITH, MYRNA MARLENE APPLE HALL PD2
160204-0030 GRIFFITH, REGINALD ROYMAN BISHOPS TNTRY RD LE3
300610-0147 GRIFFITH, SHEILA OTTALINE 64 DENTON RD GRAZETTES WC2
451121-0140 GRIFFITH, SHIRLEY ANITA GRAPE HALL LB2
671002-7035 GRIFFITH, STEPHEN DACOSTA 26 GINGERLILY DR CRANE PG2
240305-0103 GUMBS, BERTHA IONE A87 GRAEME HALL PK cc1
940718-0034 HACKETT, AKEEM SHAQUILLE JOES RIVER OD2
191206-0066 HACKETT, EILEEN ODESSA SYNDICATE RD BUSH HALL KC2
590105-0095 HACKETT, MICHAEL ALPHONSO BECKLES LAND NEW ORLEANS BF2
221115-0020 HALL, MARY ALBERTHA GROVES LD GG2
280718-0159 HAMPDEN, CONRAD OWEN CHARNOCKS PM1
271115-7004 HARDING, ADA ALINDA COT RD ROCKLEY ZD1
251024-0035 HARDING, JOHN HEDDINGS PF3
340623-0049 HAREWOOD, ADONNA GLORIA LANDSDOWN VB3
570129-0073 HAREWOOD, BRUCE EDRUFF WINDSOR GA3
250918-0010 HAREWOOD, CONRAD GORDAN CHAPMAN LANE BF1
201105-0206 HAREWOOD, EDNA KATHLEEN MONTROSE CD1
190802-0082 HAREWOOD, ELMINA JERICHO GH2
011206-0041 HAREWOOD, EMILY MALVINA PIONEER RD SPOONERS HILL KC2
310705-0027 HAREWOOD, EVIDENE CIRRETA JACKMANS KA4
330412-0029 HAREWOOD, JANET OTTELLIE UPP CARTERS GAP ENTERPRISE VB5
320308-7006 HAREWOOD, LEOTTA WOODLAND GRAZETTES WA4
531102-0084 HAREWOOD, PAULINE CARMEN CLIFDEN PB1
330321-0029 HAREWOOD-HOYTE, SOCIETY JE2

AUDINE GLENDINE
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220624-0042 HARPER, ETHEL TRYTHINA LEINSTER RD WATERFORD H/A MC3
060820-0085 HARPER, GWENDOLYN DEACONS MN RD FA2
310810-0011 HARPER, MANOAH LEO BIBBYS LN TE1
261015-0035 HARRIS, CHARLES CHRISTOPHER GREENWICH VLGE SK3
320702-0086 HARRIS, CYRLENE EUDORA 6 WILCOX LD CHANCERY LANE XB1
240812-0083 HARRIS, DOREEN EILEEN RESERVOIR RD BRITTONS NEW RD ZC2
360105-0093 HARRIS, HORACE ALPHONZO 5C OCEAN RD DEACONS FARM HB1
471117-0078 HARRIS, SILFRED SYLVESTER JOHNSONS RD BOSCOBEL EE2
321204-0087 HART, ESTHERINE PEGWELL VB1
310511-0096 HARTE, WILLIAM ERRINGTON 81F PARKINSON FIELD PINELANDS NC6
560120-0081 HARVEY, HEATHER ANITA BUTLERS AVE SPOONERS HILL KC2
410228-0031 HASSELL, WILLIAM LAURIE BLACK ROCK MN RD HB3
301014-0048 HAYES, BLANCHE EDWARDINA BRIDGE GAP BLACK ROCK HC2
330708-0105 HAYNES, EUDESE HILTHALEEN 95 WANSTEAD TERR SF3
350601-0010 HAYNES, GORDON DACOSTA 79 LODGE CRES DD1
410402-0047 HAYNES, HYACINTH EUDENE LEARS GAP KA2
551226-0075 HAYNES, JOEL LIVINGSTONE BRAGGS HILL OE2
480516-0027 HAYNES, MARGARET JEANETTE DEACONS MAIN RD HB1
310705-0050 HAYNES, MCDONALD GOLDSBOROUGH BELLE GULLY MN RD QC3
280825-0019 HAYNES, RODNEY JEFFERSON PHILLIPS GAP WESTBURY RD FG1
441202-0119 HAYNES, ROOSEVELT COLLETON GDNS JA2
290503-0033 HAYNES, SEYMOUR PHILLIPS GAP WESTBURY RD FG1
330315-0019 HAYNES, VINSTON COLLINS 3RD AVE GRAZETTES WA4
410103-0148 HAYNES-WILLIAMS, MONICAYVONNE 2 BIRDS RIVER RD HB1
310707-0090 HEADLEY, CEDRIC LLEWELLYN ENTERPRISE MAIN RD XD1
171105-0128 HEADLEY, EDNA ONETA 112 LONG GAP GRAZETTES KB1
451211-0018 HEADLEY, PRESTON DAVID 1ST STREET HOLETOWN SK3
340603-0035 HEADLEY, ROBERT HERBERT ROCK DUNDO SA2
570204-0055 HEADLEY, SYLVESTER MARK BOURNES LD XC1
320602-0145 HENRY, GWENETH EUREKA GREENWICH VLGE SK3
111220-0066 HERBERT, DOLORES A SKEETES RD COUNTRY RD FF2
240919-0085 HERBERT, DOROTHY ELLEN 229 PORT ST CHARLES EC1
321010-0107 HERBERT, MARION GLORIA FAIR VIEW PL2
450921-0094 HINDS, DARLINGTON JEFFREY FARM RD EB1
650427-0072 HINDS, DEFREITAS JULLIAN CHECKER HALL LA2
230310-0073 HINDS, DENZIL LEON ORANGE HILL AE1
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250709-0047 HINDS, EDNA ELLEN ASHDEANE VLGE BLACK ROCK HB2
270412-0035 HINDS, HAROLD RUDOLPH PRINCESS ROYAL AVE PINELANDS NC1
331026-0074 HINDS, ROBERT WILBERT WHITEHALL #3 DA6
250301-0031 HINDS, VERNEY ETHELBERT WESTON SB2
100128-0088 HINKSON, ELSIE LEONORA RICES PF3
450518-0028 HINKSON, HAZEL LORINE ROCK DUNDO SA2
131113-0106 HINKSON, ROSE LILIAN 1ST AVE FAIRWAYS GDNS VA4
250904-0016 HOAD, EDWARD LESLIE 81 CHERRY AVE SUNSET CREST SK3
180130-0086 HOLDER, BERNESE ST LUCY DIST HOSP LC1
340924-0078 HOLDER, CYRIL BERESFORD CHURCH POINT SE1
141024-0046 HOLDER, EDNA UNDINE GREEN HILL KA1
330410-0021 HOLDER, ELMA EUNICE CHAPEL RD #1 PAYNES BAY SK1
350604-0058 HOLDER, ELSON GLADSTONE HAYNES HILL MAPP HILL NB1
350326-0022 HOLDER, GLORIA IRETHA ASHBY LD LODGE RD YB3
471110-0018 HOLDER, HAROLD MARINSTON CHURCH VLGE PB1
320324-0084 HOLDER, JESSICA ALBERTHA LR FLAGSTAFF RD uG2
491024-0078 HOLDER, KEITH ANTHONY GEMSWICK PF1
550115-0097 HOLDER, LINDSAY HASSETT 47 WALKERS PARK EAST GF2
200620-0089 HOLDER, LOUISE ELAINE 1F MEADOW RD WILDEY NC2
160301-7003 HOLDER, MILDRED DELROSA 3RD AVE DASH RD BANK HALL MA1
280316-0031 HOLDER, OLIVER REVIEW RD BUSH HALL MA2
310616-0066 HOLDER, ROSALINE LOUISE PILGRIM RD XA2
310218-0043 HOLLIGAN, ELITA DAPHNE PARISH LD GF1
620914-0208 HOLLINGSWORTH, ERICA OLD NAVY RD ZB1
340924-0110 HOLLOWAY, SAMUEL THEOPHILUS DANESBURY BLACK ROCK HA2
640822-7020 HOLMES, MILLICENT ALEITA BECKLES RD ST LAWRENCE VA3
320111-0016 HOLMES, SEIFERT THEOPHILUS KEW LD SM3
151029-0040 HOPE, EDITH ALBERTHA LR CARLTON SB1
170115-0094 HOPE, EDMUND DACOSTA SEAVIEW SK3
350510-0101 HOWARD-ELCOCK, DOROTHY ISABELLE 38 CLARKES AVE BAYVILLE UE1
210523-0011 HOWELL, ALDWIN SIMMONS FAIRHOLME GDNS VA5
500513-0017 HOWELL, CHESTER CHESTERFIELD MAPP HILL NA1
310120-0099 HOWELL, DESMOND ALPHONSA GERIATRIC HOSP BECKLES RD UE1
500219-0113 HOWELL, KENNETH MCDONALD 56 REGENCY PK YA3
870601-0082 HOYTE, NIKITA TRACIA REECE LD BRITTONS HILL uG2
510319-0053 HOYTE, TREVOR DECOURCEY 10 2ND AVE BAGATELLE TERR SL2
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710308-0136
251205-0077
250603-0036
390627-0032
540117-0070
330409-0024
340720-0033
251018-0124
740119-0074
680310-0020
370113-0050
291124-0030
791222-0014
321216-0026
220620-0046
320816-0089
271229-0069
380610-8027
540714-0101
211103-0108
370811-0014
151121-7000
330106-0053
440223-7004
281201-0151
570717-0253
300208-0020
661108-0133
420415-0025
320831-0049
261105-0119
740619-0111

280720-0072
110124-0081

291003-8005
421115-0067
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HUGGINS, TIMOTHY MCDONALD

HUGHES, KENNETH ROY
HUNTE, EDWIN DECOURCY
HUNTE, JAMES

HUNTE, JOHN WALTER
HUNTE, VERA EALAINE
HUNTE, VIBERT FITZROY
HURDLE, JUSTINA

HURLEY, DAVID MCCARTNEY
HURLEY, DEBORAH JENNIFER
HURLEY, HAMILTON DELISLE
HURST, CLIVE REGINALD
HUSBANDS, JASON SHEM
HUSBANDS, MYRTLE IRETHA
HUSBANDS, ROSALIE IOTHA
HUTCHINSON, DOROTHY ENA

HUTCHINSON, PHYLLIS DOREEN

HYACINTHE, TERESA

IFILL, ALLISON DOREEN
IFILL, PHYLLIS EURICKA
IFILL, WYCLIFFE ARTHUR
INCE, ANNIE

INNISS, DAVID WILLIAM
IRISH, VIRGINIA

JACKMAN, CYRIL STANISLAAS
JACKMAN, DAVID LENNOX
JACKMAN, ISMAY CARLOTTA
JACKMAN, JAMES LEON
JACKMAN, MONICA

JARVIS, GRETA THELMA
JEMMOTT, CARLTON LEROY
JEMMOTT, MARLON ROHAN
JOHNSON, DAVID

JOHNSON, IVAENID
JOHNSON, JEAN THERESA
JOHNSON, LUCENE EUGENE

Address Polling District
SPRING GDN BLACK ROCK HB3
JONES RD BRIDGE RD RA1
48 WHITEHALL #1 KB1
8A CHURCH VLGE PA1
DURANTS YB3
25 5TH AVE NORTH WILDEY NC2
8 SWEET HOME GDNS ROAD VIEW SA3
ROLLINS RD ST CHRISTOPHER VB3
SOUTH DISTRICT NA1
2ND AVE PETERKINS LD BANK HALL FE1
273 HUSBANDS GDNS SF1
1 BLOOMSBURY OE1
SUTHERLAND RD #2 LA2
HOPE RD LC1
UPP CARLTON SA1
53 ATLANTIC SHORES VB4
BELAIR PH1
ORANGE HILL AE1
BENTHAMS LD1
LICORISH VLGE MY LORDS HILL QB1
MILITARY RD BUSH HALL MA3
127 ARAWAK RD CHANCERY LANE XC3
RENDEZVOUS WEST RENDEZVOUS RD ZD2
HENRYS LANE LR COLLYMORE ROCK BA2
DALKEITH HILL UB1
ECKSTEIN VLGE TUDOR BRIDGE WB1
19E GREEN HILL DR SILVER HILL CD2
BEDFORD LANE ROEBUCK ST BD1
HOPE RD LE3
16 WALCOTTS AVE BAYVILLE BA3
ROUEN RD QC3
1ST AVE JACKSON KA5
VALLEY LD GF2
42 FRIENDLY HALL HOTHERSAL TURNING KA3
1A HIGH PK SH1
BELFIELD LD BLACK ROCK WA3
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280321-0109 JOHNSON, UNDINE PARISH LD PA1
320924-0096 JONES, AARON RICES PF3
310726-0105 JONES, ALMA ASHBY LD OISTINS VA5
361106-0108 JONES, CYNTHIA ONETA 50 NEWTON TERR STAGE 3 YB3
081129-0063 JONES, EDNA ELISE 2ND AVE THORNES LD BARBAREES HILL FD1
600710-0016 JONES, GILBERT ARMSTRONG MY LORDS HILL QB1
171128-0147 JONES, GWENDOLYN ANETA 1ST AVE DEANES VLGE HINDSBURY RD MD1
351029-0087 JONES, IVEY LORRETHA INDUSTRY HALL PD4
131228-0082 JONES, KATHLEENE EUNICE GRAND VIEW ST PATRICKS PM2
470411-0024 JONES, KELAH EUCINE SARGEANTS RD ELLERTON GC1
220703-0020 JONES, LILIAS OCTAVIA PHINNEYS PD2
121228-7005 JONES, NAOMI F3 FIELD PLACE BAYVILLE UD1
290110-7017 JONES, NICANOR 29 EMERALD AVE ROCK DUNDO PARK DA6
370108-0065 JONES, VIVIAN AGNELLA FIELD PLACE BAYVILLE UD1
241121-0046 JORDAN, DAPHNE DOREEN 10TH AVE NEW ORLEANS BF2
381020-0109 JORDAN, JOYCE 4D ROCK CLOSE WILDEY NC7
350903-0023 JORDAN, VERNE ERMENA MARLEY VALE PC3
260329-0046 JORDAN, WAVENEY EUDORA 136 COLES TERR PD4
600818-8036 JOSEPH, MICHAEL DUNLOW LANE BAY ST BA2
630716-0116 JOSEPH, WINSTON 7TH AVE NEW ORLEANS BF3
370328-0085 JUDE, SHIRLEY FELICIA 39 MARTINS RD PINELANDS NC6
590630-8001 JULIAN, DAWN ELIZABETH WORKMANS GD1
280130-0027 KELLMAN, MYRTLE EILEEN DEIGHTON RD ucC1
231103-0106 KELLY, GWENDOLYN AGUSTA 127 ARAWAK RD CHANCERY LANE XC3
140129-0042 KENNEDY, ELSIE ROWENA GREEN HILL KB2
330825-0061 KING, ANITA PATRICIA BLACK ROCK MN RD WA3
220901-0087 KING, AUDREY MATILDA CLAPHAM ZC4
321119-0065 KING, EMSIE ESTELLE WANSTEAD GDNS SF3
311202-0122 KING, GWENDOLYN EDITHA 14 HARMONY CIRCLE HOTHERSAL TURNING QA1
231215-8005 KING, IRIS SYLVIA 9 WELCHES TERR SM2
390918-0030 KING, MILTON ANTHONY GRAND VIEW TA2
381129-0083 KING, MIRIAM EDITHA LR CARTERS GAP ENTERPRISE VB1
151103-0064 KING, ROSALIE GWENDOLYN B44 BALSAM AVE RUBY PK PH1
510820-0196 KING, SINCLAIR MCDONALD MARTINS BAY JA1
450808-7006 KING, VENITAARIMENTA 229 VENUS DR WOTTON TERR YC1

230525-0017

KIRTON, DESMOND GERALD

SILVER HILL

CD2
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141202-0024
370831-0036
160810-0051
240329-7019
660202-7010
180901-0125
600503-0108
290121-0100
240106-8016
250425-0065
791026-0053
580417-0073
211019-0028
560126-0150
920929-0098
570109-0226
100116-0025
310213-0014
330319-0122
471203-0081
240911-0067
270522-0016
121017-0013
441211-0159
280823-0060
281004-0044
370715-0060
910817-0011
830125-0141
150412-0013
260829-0033
211005-0024
331019-0081
260307-0059
160828-7007
570717-0147
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KNIGHT, CARMEN AGATHA
KNIGHT, EUGENE LEROY
KNIGHT, GERSHON HEBRON
KNIGHT, JULIAN KEITH
KNIGHTS, RONALD ATHIEL
LARRIER, MIRIAM LOUISE
LASHLEY, CHARMAY ERMEL
LASHLEY, ERNESTINE EUNICE
LAUGHLAND, HUGH

LAVINE, VIOLET JANE
LAWRENCE, MARK BERNARD
LAWRENCE, STEPHEN JOSEPH
LAYNE, ATHELINE

LAYNE, EATON NORWICK
LAYNE, JAVON ELVIS

LAYNE, MARGARET EVET
LAYNE, RITA

LAYNE, ST CLAIR AUGUSTUS
LEACOCK, ISMAY DOREEN
LEACOCK, MARGARET ARMINTHA
LESLIE, EVELYN CLARINE
LEWIS, BASIL GORDON

LEWIS, DAVID NATHANIEL
LEWIS, DONALD WILBERT
LEWIS, DOREEN ELAINE
LEWIS, EDNA LOLETA

LEWIS, INEZ MONDELL

LEWIS, KADEEM RASHAD
LEWIS, LATRICIAAMANDA
LEWIS, REGINALD ALEXANDER
LEWIS, STANFIELD ST CLAIR
LEWIS, VIDA MILLICENT
LICORISH, DORIS EILEEN
LICORISH, JAMES FITZGERALD
LICORISH, MARIE EMILIA
LORD, GLADWYN

Address

BRIGHTON BEACH RD BLACK ROCK
3RD AVE NURSE LD TWEEDSIDE RD
LONDON RD BRITTONS HILL

24 HIGHGATE GDNS

STEWART HILL

ST PHILIP DIS HOSP

THYME BOTTOM

22 PARKINSON FIELD PINELANDS
TAMARIND ROW SUGAR HILL
KING EDWARD RD BANK HALL
WELLINGTON ST

163 KINGSLAND GDNS

CANE VALE

VAUXHALL

GRAZETTES MN RD

COVERLEY LD

WELCHES RD

1ST AVE ALKINS LD EAGLE HALL
58 HILLSIDE TERR GALL HILL
GLEBE LD

ST ELIZABETH NEW RD

1ST AVE RENDEZVOUS GDNS
LONG GAP SPOONERS HILL
FOSTER HALL

FAIR VIEW

ST STEPHENS L/S BLACK ROCK
BRIDGEFIELD

26 HAGGATT HALL

893 KINGSLAND CRES

PAYNES BAY

LONG GAP SPOONERS HILL
DERRISTON RD GRAZETTES MN RD
11 2ND AVE NORTH WILDEY
ROSE HILL

BAY ST

KIRTONS

Polling District

HB3
RA1
uG1
RE2
JE3
PD1
XA3
NC6
SC1
MB1
BA1
YC3
CC4
YA1
wB2
XB2
RA2
FC1
CD1
GE1
OocC1
VA4
KB1
JA1
PL2
WA1
TD1
QC4
YC4
SK1
KB1
WC1
NC2
ED4
BA2
PG1
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420302-0054 LORDE, ERNEST SYLVESTER RIVER LD PD2
410416-0041 LORDE, GLORIA PATRICIA BRERETON VLGE PM3
230421-0079 LOVELL, COURTNEY THORNBURY HILL XA1
280718-0019 LOVELL, ERIC PEGWELL BOGGS XD1
291011-0036 LOVELL, HUTSON ATHELSTON LODGE RD YB3
410410-0054 LOWE, DENZIL SEON 74 APES HILL AE2
280317-0014 LOWE, ERIC HENDERSON CADOGAN RD GRAZETTES TERR WA1
970925-0055 LOWE, ORION MICHAEL JOHNSON LD #2 GREEN HILL KB2
300821-0068 LUCAS, GWENDOLYN AUGUSTA BAGATELLE GDNS SM3
220410-0016 LUCAS, MOWBREY ST AUBRYN 68 KENDAL HILL PK CA2
321203-0062 LUCAS, WILMA ALESTA BRERETON PM3
270903-0015 LUKE, ASHLEY IRWIN GUNSITE RD BRITTONS HILL uC3
350710-0034 LYNCH, CLARENCE BRIDGE COT GG2
181106-0068 LYNCH, CLARENTINA ELOUISE REGENT HILL PINELANDS NC6
360502-0076 LYNCH, CLYDE HERCULES CODRINGTON HILL KA1
470902-0210 LYNCH, CONCLIFFE KIRPATRICK DEACONS MN RD FA2
411021-0061 LYNCH, ERMIN ARMENTA PERFECTION RD BUSH HALL KC1
340311-0046 LYNCH, MARIETE LOUISE 22 RICES DEV PF2
750710-0092 LYTE, SHAWN ALFRED SILVER SANDS XC2
250619-0095 MACKENZIE, HALLAM NEIL BARTLETTS TNTRY RD SARGEANTS VLGE ZE1
140113-7003 MALONEY, ELMA ELEAS 47 ST ANNES RD PINELANDS NC4
300331-0012 MALONEY, ORNAN ATHELSTAN BAYFIELD PC2
380724-0019 MALONEY, WAKEFIELD HOPEWELL VB3
281217-0062 MAPP, LILIAN BENTLEY TNTRY PM3
410707-0023 MAPP, OLGA DOREEN BAYFIELD PC2
180618-8015 MARRYSHOW, JULIAN ALBERT HASTINGS ZA1
731120-7000 MARSHALL, CAMILLE LAFLEUR SPRINGER RD HINDSBURY RD FF3
440429-0043 MARSHALL, COSETTE MINNON LAYNES RD PAYNES BAY SL1
410703-0043 MARSHALL, EURALINE IANTHE APPLE HALL PD4
220318-0050 MARSHALL, HAROLD DAVIDSON HOLDERS HILL SL2
280530-0080 MARSHALL, HAROLDINE AURELIA 114 CORAL AVE EALING PK STH XC2
261104-0086 MARSHALL, KEITH EMERDEEN MARSHALL RD BUSH HALL KC2
511009-0031 MARSHALL, KENNETH ANDERSON 14F WOTTON TERR YC1
840207-0117 MARSHALL, MARCUS RICARDO HARMONY HALL ST LAWRENCE VA3
280908-0068 MARSHALL, MARJORIE ALETHA ELIZABETH DR PINE GDNS RD1
240528-0062 MARSHALL, MIGNON ELAINE BEQUEST PD3
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591016-0257
930422-0131
290825-7021
370307-0023
270801-0075
470103-0019
360401-0052
830322-0068
870727-0032
110219-0046
450824-0019
451111-0076
581002-0015
440817-0035
480928-0102
180609-0013
731117-0083
650414-0218
560405-0236
340708-0021
230324-0093
230304-0063
850331-0115
500908-0101
231027-0083
280826-0091
240113-0014
330422-0035
601227-0127
540724-0018
490101-0019
480625-0058
290923-0043
501028-0112
300722-0076
250129-0064
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Name

MARSHALL, ONEIL ALPHONZO
MARSHALL, SHADEEM SHARIF
MARTIN, LOUISE FRANCITA
MARTIN, MARVA DELORES
MARVELL, JOSEPH NATHANIEL
MASON, CAROL RUDOLPH
MASON, DORIAN ORVILLE
MASON, KEISHA NATASHA
MASON, MARK MARLOWE
MASON, MARY MAGDALENE
MASON, OSWALD ATHELSTAN
MASON, WENDEL HENDERSON
MASSIAH, CARLOS ANTONIO
MASSIAH, WALTER BARY
MATTHEWS, MARGOT ROSEMARY
MAUGHN, DUNCAN BARRINGTON
MAXWELL, RUTH MARITA
MAYERS, ANDREW ALVIN
MAYERS, IAN RICARDO

MAYERS, MARIE ISOBEL
MAYNARD, EDWIN MC DONALD
MAYNARD, EURETA

MAYNARD, JAMAR ANDRE
MAYNARD, JENNIFER DIANE
MAYNARD, LOUISE IANTHE
MAYNARD, PRINCE MANDEVILLE
MAYNARD, TORRANCE
MAYNARD, WARREN LIVINGSTONE

MCCONNEY, SHELDENE SUZANETTE

MEDFORD, CLYDE AUSTIN
MEDFORD, LOUIS OWEN
MEDFORD, RICHARD RICARDO
MILLAR, MURIEL

MILLAR, VICTOR CLEVELAND
MILLER, JOHN ALLEYNE
MILLER, LOUISE CARLOTTA

Address

FORDE LD GREEN HILL
HAYNESVILLE C/HOME
ALLAMBY GAP SPOONERS HILL
14THAVE NTH LOWLAND DR
14G GREEN HILL DR SILVER HILL
HOWELLS + RD

COLLEGE SAVANNAH

BROWNES RD SARGEANTS VLGE
CHURCH VLGE

MERRICKS

BAYFIELD

BIBBYS LANE

MAJOR WALK SAND ST

3RD AVE FREE HILL

CHECKER HALL

GILLS RD

BATHSHEBA

TENT BAY BATHSHEBA
CODRINGTON HILL

23 CLARKES AVE BAYVILLE

ST SIMONS

2ND AVE THE IVY

8 TRELLIS WALK GRAZETTES
LOWTHERS HILL

ROSEGATE

GALL HILL #1

36 SHREWSBURY GDNS
QUAKERS RD CARRINGTON VLGE
8TH AVE NEW ORLEANS
WHITEHALL #1

OLIVE LODGE RD HOLDERS HILL
PARISH LD

PARISH LD

BELLE LD MY LORDS HILL
COLLETON

HAMPTON

Polling District

KB2
SG1
WCA1
KA1
CC4
QE2
JE1
CA1
PB1
PD4
PC2
KA3
EC1
HA4
LD1
BD1
ocC1
OC1
KA1
UE1
AC2
QE1
WC2
PL2
JD2
JC2
PD3
RB2
BF3
DA5
SL1
XA2
GF1
QB1
JA2
PK1
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221118-0068 MILLER, MIRIAM ALBERTHA 9 BANK SIDE PINELANDS NC2
420424-0032 MILLINGTON, NEVILLE OSWALD 61 WANSTEAD TERR SF3
471015-0097 MILLINGTON, VERNON SYLVESTER WILKINSON RD PREROGATIVE GD2
850413-0090 MOE, JON JOHANNES 1ST AVE JACKSON KA5
570819-8048 MOHAMED, BASMATTIE KENDAL HILL CC3
271111-0037 MOORE, GEORGE ELLIOTT 59 BANNATYNE GDNS YA2
890211-0074 MOORE, GLENROY ALEX SUTHERLAND HILL LA2
091121-0086 MOORE, GWENDOLYN GERMAINE JACKMANS KA3
640107-0138 MOORE, JONATHAN OLIVER 2ND AVE FLINT HALL MD2
361010-0103 MOORE, RUBY CARLOTTA 3RD AVE ALLEYNES LD BUSH HALL KC1
290711-7002 MOORE, WENDY MADGE SUGAR HILL OE2
400629-0052 MORGAN, ERSKINE ATHELSTANE EASTLYNNE GC1
230314-0053 MORRIS, LIONEL LIVINGSTON GORDON CUMMNS HOSP TB1
260206-0127 MORRIS, MARY LOISE PASSAGE GDNS FD1
531117-0061 MOSELEY, JUNETTE RENETA HARLINGTON PL1
320604-0010 MOSELEY, STANLEY GIBBONS BOGGS XD1
331219-0022 MOSELEY, URELTA DELORES REECE RD BRITTONS HILL uG2
610220-0042 MOSES, DEBORAH SHARON 38 GOLDEN ROCK PINELANDS NC5
500809-7015 MUNROE, JACOB MOSES LR CARTERS GAP ENTERPRISE VB1
191202-0128 MURRAY, ELISE DOREEN RENDEZVOUS TERR ZC3
370730-0160 MURRAY, MIRIAM DASH VALLEY NB1
620611-0022 MURRAY, SANDRA YVETTE MIDWAY LANE PINELANDS NC4
601021-0232 NELSON, EDDY KIRTONS PG1
300925-0048 NEWTON, GLORIA DOLORES 99 REGENCY PK YA3
430119-0031 NICHOLLS, EDWIN DELACIE PRICE RD PARISH LD GF1
540926-0055 NICHOLLS, MICHAEL RICARDO PINDERS GAP HOWELLS + RD QE2
430810-0090 NICHOLLS, SAMUEL AUGUSTUS 7G FACTORY AVE WILDEY NC7
301027-0043 NICHOLLS, ULA GLENDAIRY RD BRIDGE RD MD2
180101-0057 NIGHTINGALE, NEVILLE CLARENCE WELCHES RD QD1
220807-0025 NILES, MURIEL DORETHA SPOONERS HILL KC2
190208-0140 NILES, URA MATILDA FITTS VLGE SJ3
301105-8009 NORDE, ELIZABETH 25 BECKWITH ST BA1
090418-0049 NURSE, ADINA SMITH RD FAIRFIELD MN RD WA4
330218-0033 NURSE, CECIL ROY 11 REECE RD #4 BRITTONS HILL uG2
160923-0022 NURSE, ELOISE HOYTES VLGE SL2
420622-0032 NURSE, FRANK BOWEN GALL HILL YB2
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130102-0085
411013-0111

190112-0046
180908-0128
200326-0029
390425-0028
390324-7017
290404-7012
351227-7017
230506-0028
310522-0051
310816-0049
421104-0060
161101-0123
090514-0018
611130-0056
370320-0026
430929-0015
460507-0020
620530-0178
350922-0046
481125-0036
281015-0074
600509-8030
340711-7013
270922-0202
500702-0034
301219-0025
340328-0013
170715-0023
221020-0081
250812-0074
080215-0185
530222-0198
380806-0077
220303-0065
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Name

NURSE, MAUDE

NURSE, VICTOR EVELYN
NURSE, VITA

ODLE, EILEEN SYLVESTER
ODLE, PEARL UNDINE

OLAYA, ANN

OLAYA, ARTURO OSPINA
ONEAL, LOUIS LLEWELLYN
OSELMO, OSWALD HEWLEY
PARRIS, ALBERTHA LOUISE
PARRIS, ARTHUR LEROY
PARRIS, EUDORA CARLOTTA
PARRIS, GRAZINA OLEXIA
PARRIS, LILIAN ELOISE
PATRICK, ELKINS EVANS
PATTERSON, ANTHONY GRAFTON
PAYNE, DOREEN ANEATHA
PAYNE, FRANK WHITSTANLEY
PAYNE, ISALENE ERMENTA
PAYNE, ROBINSON ANDERSON
PAYNE, VELDA ANGELA
PERCH, DEREK DECOURSEY
PERKINS, HUGH DOUGLAS
PETERS, MOSES MALACHI
PHILIP, RUPERT THEOPHILOS
PHILLIPS, AGATHA URETHA

PHILLIPS, CLAIRMONTE CHRISTOPHER

PHILLIPS, CYNTHIA ISABEL
PHILLIPS, DAVID RALPH
PHILLIPS, DELCINA
PHILLIPS, DOROTHY ESTHER
PHILLIPS, EDWIN ARTHUR
PHILLIPS, ELMINA COSTELLA

PHILLIPS, JEFFERSON DALRYMPLE

PHILLIPS, LEMUEL CARMI
PHILLIPS, MABEL IVY

Address Polling District
HOPEWELL VB3
CASTRIES RD CAVE HILL DA2
SILVER SANDS XC2
10 APPLEBY GDNS SK1
BUTLERS AVE SPOONERS HILL KC2
ROCKLEY ZD1
ROCKLEY ZD1
05 EDGECLIFF PINELANDS NC1
128 SANDY LANE SK3
FEATHERBED LANE JD1
WELCHMAN HALL TE2
CLIFF JD1
CLAPHAM RD ZC4
WELL HOUSE PD3
PROSPECT SJ3
HINDSBURY RD MD1
ROCHESTER WAY GRAZETTES KB1
PARISH LD XA2
SALTERS GE1
PIONEER RD BUSH HALL KC2
CRUSHER SITE RD PROSPECT SJ2
1 THE VALLEY GE1
36 EALING PK NTH 5 XD2
LEARS GAP KA2
2ND AVE PARRIS GAP WESTBURY RD FA1
PIE CORNER LE2
CHURCH VLGE PB1
WHITEHALL TERR DA5
3RD AVE PICKWICK GAP BF3
CHURCH ST GDNS EC1
120 3RD AVE DOVER VA1
10TH AVE NEW ORLEANS BF3
GOLDEN RK NRSNG HM NC4
DATE TREE HILL EE2
CRICK HILL UPP WESTON SB2
UPP CARTERS GAP ENTERPRISE VB5
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390926-0022 PHILLIPS, PAULINE YVONNE 353 HUSBANDS GDNS SF1
241010-0032 PHILLIPS, RUPERT EDISON WELL RD PIE CORNER LE2
230202-0017 PHILLIPS, RUPERT WILFRED ROLLINS RD ST CHRISTOPHER VB3
211227-0067 PIERREPONT, DOROTHY IRENE GARDEN GAP #2 WORTHING ZD1
160928-8020 PILE, LILIAN INEZ PARADE RD BUSH HALL KC1
260130-0110 PILE, MITCHINSON SINCLAIR CLEVEDALE RD BLACK ROCK WA1
310916-0113 PILE, WINSTON 121 ROWANS PK GF2
220308-0110 PILGRIM, AUBURN ARTHUR WORKMANS GD4
220308-7016 PILGRIM, ERROL COLERIDGE 33 ROWANS PK GF2
420224-0075 PILGRIM, FRANK GRATTAN VAUXHALL YA1
170411-0061 PILGRIM, LEOTTA GWENDOLINE 2ND AVE HARTS GAP ZA1
740619-0079 PILGRIM, WAYNE RICARDO FOURSQUARE VLY PK1
381226-0036 PITT, ERIC OSWALD 3RD AVE FAIRWAYS GDNS VA4
331206-0027 PITT, IANTHE ELENE CUTTING RD HAGGATT HALL QC4
390510-0057 PITT, KEITH EVERTON PILGRIM PLACE B XB2
260909-0044 PITT, LILIAN EILEEN PEGWELL BOGGS VB2
870313-0032 POLEON, COREY ROHAN BROOMEFIELD #1 LA2
290603-0032 POLLARD, ARTHUR ATHELBERT 1ST AVE GRAZETTES WA4
620606-0227 POMPEY, ALOYSIUS PATRICIA INCH MARLOW XC3
120821-8006 POWER, CATHERINE MARY 29 CHERRY AVE SUNSET CREST SK3
400504-0094 POWLETT, GLENVILLE ALFONSA WILKINSON RD RICHMOND GAP FB2
241224-0042 PRESCOD, EDNA ELANE SPRING FARM TB2
480519-0099 PRESCOD, FRANK EUGENE RENDEZVOUS GDNS VA4
470311-0074 PRESCOD, IVOR O NEAL BRIDGEFIELD TD1
170203-0014 PRESCOTT, GEORGE WESLEY LODGE RD YB3
120405-7002 PRESCOTT, IRIS AURORA 1ST AVE THORNES LD BARBAREES HILL FD1
390506-0061 PRESCOTT, SHIRLEY INEZ ROSE HILL SILVER HILL CA2
591204-0085 PRESCOTT-KING, MAXINE LUCINDA VILLA RD BRITTONS HILL RE1
580719-0151 PRICE, VINCENT RITCHIE BROWNES RD SARGEANTS VLGE CA1
320324-0100 PROUTE, GWENDOLENE SALTERS GF1
621101-0118 PROVERBS, CARLISLE ONEAL EDGECLIFF JB2
241103-0121 PROVERBS, ELIZABETH JOYCE FLINT HALL MD2
760531-0031 PROVERBS, KIRK DOUGLAS RIVER LD PD2
520217-0113 PROVERBS, NEVILLE NATHANIEL 192-193 BOTTOM DR APPLE HALL TERR PD4
210305-0064 QUARLESS, IRALEOTTA VAUGHANS RD #3 OB1
270817-0051 QUINTYNE, SYDNEY RUDOLPH RICHMOND GAP FB2
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840519-0029
441204-7013
090121-0062
240301-0016
251121-0011

230622-7014
040722-0029
601025-7027
331020-0013
280704-0049
171205-7007
331104-0061

590309-0230
330117-0035
170103-0023
260110-0064
290302-0077
490803-7015
180711-0042
231116-0069
360502-0084
711118-0084

221005-0049
180627-0060
430713-0015
261106-0118
540318-0168
310324-7015
481216-0119
700704-0061
600718-0018
390916-0115
470813-0036
541009-0046
110917-0058
480217-0045
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RAMSAY-EDWARDS, NATALIE LANETTE 71 ATLANTIC AVE GEMSWICK PK

RANDALL, ADRIAN JOHN
RAWLINS, VERA ELISE

RAY, GEORGE COSTILLA
REDMAN, DENIS FITZGERALD
REDMAN, GLADSTONE CLYDE
REDMAN, MURIEL ETHELINE
REID, ASTRID MARIA

REID, GARNET VERNAL

REID, JEWELINE IDEAN

REID, KETURAH

REID, OLGA LOUISE

REID, RANDOLPH DACOSTA
REID, RICHARD LEELAND
REIFER, ENID ADELE

RICE, IRIS DOREEN

RICE, LEONARD DACOSTA

RICHARDS, JONATHAN CORNELIUS

RILEY, ARMIN

RILEY, IRIS JEANETHA

ROACH, NORMA GENEVA
ROACH, SHEILA PATRICIA
ROACHFORD, ENID OMETA
ROBERTS, CYNTHIA SYRETA
ROBERTS, DARNLEY DACOSTA
ROBERTS, DONALD MATILDA
ROBINSON, DALE PATRICIA
ROBINSON, SAMUEL NORTON
ROCHESTER, VERNON SHERWIN
ROCK, DEBORAH CECELIA
ROCK, JEFFREY JEFFERSON
ROCK, KEITH RUDOLPH

ROCK, RAWLE DAVIDSON
ROETT, SHEILA EUNICE
ROLLINS, ADOLPHUS DALRYMPLE
ROMEO, ADRIANA LUCRETA

Address Polling District
PF1
4C HASTINGS TOWERS HASTINGS ZB1
1ST AVE MANNING LD BANK HALL FE1
LEINSTER RD WATERFORD H/A MC3
GOSPEL HALL GAP DAYRELLS RD ucs
BLACK ROCK MN RD WA2
HEADLEYS LD BANK HALL FF3
DRAYTON CLOSE ENTERPRISE VB1
UPP WESTON SC1
CHURCH RD 0ocC2
ENTERPRISE CST RD VB1
DRAX HALL HOPE GD2
1ST AVE JACKSON KA5
5TH AVE RENDEZVOUS GDNS VA4
27 GARDENIAAVE WEST TERR SF4
38 SEAVIEW PK PH1
WALKERS VALLEY GE2
SMALL LD BRIDGE GAP HC2
12 4TH AVE NORTH WILDEY NC2
BARKERS RD HAGGATT HALL QC3
MOUNT HILL GC1
MOUNT #1 EE1
JESSAMINE AVE BAYVILLE uD1
CLEVEDALE RD BLACK ROCK WA1
9 WILCOX RIDGE XD1
13 COVERLEY TERR XB2
1C BOTTOM CLOSE WILDEY NC7
CHURCH HILL RD CB1
3J CULVER TERR HAYNESVILLE SG1
MARSHALL PARKINSON FAIRFIELD + RD WB1
130 WEST RING RD BREVITOR HALL ED2
BELFIELD LD BLACK ROCK WA3
PSYCHIATRIC HOSP BLACK ROCK HB2
WALKES SPRING OA3
ALKINS LD EAGLE HALL FC2
1ST AVE LR CARLTON SB1
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670804-0073 ROSE, NEIL ROBERT 3 ST PAULS AVE BAYVILLE BA2
521028-0128 ROSE, SUSAN FRANCES 67 MT PLEASANT RIDGE PB1
290914-0036 ROSE, WILLIAM LIVINGSTONE DRAX HALL WOODS GB3
341027-0031 ROWE, DAVID ALONZO FAIR VIEW PL2
061023-0039 ROWE, LISLE EVERTON TAYLORS LD BANK HALL FF3
430531-0023 RUCK, MABLE ELVA WELCHES VA5
361216-0063 RUDDER, ETHEL HELENORA 40 JACKSON TERR STG 2 KA2
630120-0116 RUSSELL, HUGH-GORDON FITZPATRICK BOSVIGO GAP EAGLE HALL FE1
451224-7034 SABNANI, MANOHAR KEWALRAM 5 TINO TERR GRAEME HGTS CA1
530227-8014 SAM, RANDOLPH FELIX NURSERY #2 PG1
360818-0026 SAMPSON, JOAN FRANCESCA FITTS VLGE SJ3
020309-0030 SAMPSON, LEBURN SYLVESTER 3RD AVE PARRIS GAP WESTBURY RD FA1
270104-0020 SANDIFORD, ENID VERVAIN 29 CARIBBEAN DR HEYWOODS EST EC1
230918-0012 SANDIFORD, EZEKIEL LEON 2ND AVE BATTALEYS EB1
170622-0033 SANDIFORD, LEONARD ALFONSO PROSPECT SJ2
511202-0077 SANDIFORD, LEROY DACOSTA LIVERPOOL RD BRITTONS HILL UG1
271003-0046 SANDIFORD, MILLICENT ISALENE BLACK ROCK MN RD HA3
631123-0020 SANDIFORD, PATRICIA SHEROLDINE STUARTS LD BUSH HALL KC2
270920-0014 SANDIFORD, PERCY DOUGLAS 209 CASSIA DR HUSBANDS SF2
210711-0047 SANDIFORD, SYLVIA EUDENE SEAVIEW SK3
480310-0058 SARGEANT, EDWARD DUDLEY CLIFF JD1
271128-0053 SARGEANT, EVERTON BEAUFORT LEWIS GAP GREEN HILL KA1
311219-0016 SARJEANT, HORACE NEVILL FORTESQUE PC1
370830-0011 SCANTLEBURY, SALTERS NB1

ASHBOURNE OSBOURNE

380519-0034 SCANTLEBURY, EARL ANTHONY MOUNT ALL AB1
130601-0065 SCANTLEBURY, GENEVA LAUNDRY RD COUNTRY RD FF2
771101-0061 SCOTT, KIM MIRANDA PRES KENNEDY DR FB1
281016-0016 SCOTT, LIONEL CHRISTOPHER SEAVIEW SK3
360427-0086 SCOTT, MARJORIE ISMAY 27 CANE VALE CRES #3 CD1
230823-0081 SCOTT, MERRELL EUGENE OCEAN VIEW RD SPOONERS HILL KC1
530305-0107 SCOTT-GOODRIDGE, PATRICIA ELAINE 46 SECLUSION GDNS BLACK ROCK WA4
361105-0083 SEALE, AUDRIE EUDINE 2ND AVE HARTS GAP ZA1
290131-0082 SEALE, ELEANOR EULALIE 1ST AVE ROCKLEY NEW RD ZD2
450907-0068 SEALE, GLORIA OMETA PEGWELL VB2
150613-0051 SEALY, ALBERT ST CLAIR 2 GOLDEN ROCK PINELANDS NC5
400422-0051 SEALY, CAROL ALVIN VAULT RD WELCHMAN HALL TC1
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200114-0124
400307-0010
310605-0101
280826-0042
241106-0011

760506-7011

181113-0028
411201-0147
190912-0048
360821-7018
771219-0094
430915-0086
271218-0070
501213-8011

331031-0051
580314-7023
210119-0011

331111-0120

280423-0015
301130-0096
400502-0013
180922-0047
320910-0118
240611-0094
591001-0056
370217-0048
280226-0147
270803-0040
451109-0047
480511-8017
120310-0068
450328-0101
281209-0070
320822-7003
550806-0133
140101-0028
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Name

SEALY, CLARINE EUDALINE
SEALY, LOUIS WILTON

SEALY, MARIE OUIDA

SEALY, STELLA ELAINE

SEALY, TIMOTHY

SEARLES, ADRIAN ANDERSON

SEARLES, ELIZABETH HORTENSE

SHEPHERD, DANA VERNESE
SHEPHERD, LEOTTA VIOLET
SHOY, GEORGE FREDERICK
SIMMONS, TORRIANNA TOURE
SIMPSON, DORIEL ROSEITA
SISNETT, WILLIAM EDWARD
SKEETE, CARLYLE CYRIL
SKEETE, EUGENE GODFREY
SKEETE, LAURETTE DIANA
SKEETE, WILBERT CARNEL
SKEETE, ZIPPORA EUNICE
SKINNER, BASIL NOEL
SKINNER, JOHN FEDERICK
SKINNER, RICHARD FRANCIS
SLOCOMBE, EURALINE LEAH
SMALL, ARTHUR SELWYN
SMALL, EDMUND EDGAR
SMALL, EZRA

SMALL, GILLIAN EUCENE
SMALL, GLADYS

SMALL, IRENE CLEMENTINE
SMALL, IRIS WINIFRED
SMALL, OTHNEL EMMANUEL
SMALL, RUTH ANNE

SMILEY, RUBY ELNORA
SMITH, ARNOLD BELFIELD
SMITH, BERYL DOROTHY
SMITH, CHARLES HENDERSON
SMITH, EILEEN DALACY

Address Polling District
MASSIAH ST JE3
2ND AVE JONES LD HC1
204 LR BURNEY HAGGATT HALL NA1
MAYNARDS LD SAVANNAH RD MC3
MISSION GAP BRITTONS + RD UB1
A87 GRAEME HALL PK cc1
STANLEY TERR PINELANDS NC5
BAGATELLE SL2
ROBERTS TNTRY RD HAGGATT HALL QC4
CAVE HILL KB1
9 JACKSON TERR STG 1 KA2
BRYDENS AVE BRITTONS HILL UF1
MAXWELL CST RD VA1
BLACK ROCK MN RD WB1
86 ATLANTIC SHORES VB4
MARCHFIELD CLOSE PK1
OLIVE LODGE RD LR HOLDERS HILL SL1
9 CLOVER CRES PRIOR PK SH1
5 APPLEBY GDNS SJ3
GARDEN LD COUNTRY RD FF2
5 APPLEBY GDNS SJ3
PARADISE VLGE ST LAWRENCE VA3
EALING GROVE XD2
ROCK HALL TB1
CHAPEL LD #4 PJ1
MY LORDS HILL QE2
LR BRIGHTON GB1
EASTLYNNE GC1
BIRD HILL HAGGATT HALL QC4
SPOONERS HILL KC2
DIAMOND VALLEY PG2
19 CASTLE HGTS PD3
MERRICKS PD4
1ST AVE GOODLAND FA2
FLAGSTAFF RD RF1
FARNUM RD DEACONS RD FA2
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180106-0029 SMITH, ELSIE DOREEN FAIRVIEW PLACE BAYVILLE BA3
171224-7020 SMITH, ENID ELMINA SUPERLATIVE GG3
240428-0055 SMITH, GRANVILLE DOUGLAS BOURNES VLGE KA3
221127-0083 SMITH, IDALINE IONA ARTHUR SEAT TA1
290518-0028 SMITH, VIVIENNE EDWARDINE WHITEHALL #1 KB1
401123-0036 SOBERS, ARTHUR OWEN MT FRIENDSHIP NA1
830428-7017 SOBERS, DARNLEY ABSALOM BABBS LD1
460901-0055 SOBERS, PHILIP COLLEGE SAVANNAH JE1
250427-0022 SOBERS, YVETTE MARGUERITE GOWDY GAP LAKES FOLLY BG1
290106-0026 SPENCER, EIRENE MILICENT ROSE GARDEN GOLF CLUB RD ZD1
340106-0060 SPENCER, SHELAH CLARADENE DALKEITH VLGE UB1
150702-0053 SPRINGER, CAMERON DALTON SPENCERS GAP BAXTERS RD BF1
450728-0065 SPRINGER, ERMIN CARLOTTA PIONEER RD BUSH HALL KC2
270623-0063 SPRINGER, EULA ELAINE 49B PEGWELL GDNS VB2
510511-0059 SPRINGER, FERDINAND ORLANDO CHANCERY LANE XB1
211020-0033 SPRINGER, GEORGE NOEL 230 CASSIA DR HUSBANDS SF2
100128-0062 SPRINGER, GERALDINE MIRIAM WELCHES RD RA2
400816-0030 SPRINGER, HAZEL DELBERT PROSPECT SJ2
320107-0038 SPRINGER, LAWRENCE DOUGLAS ROLLINS RD ST CHRISTOPHER VB3
230511-0088 SPRINGER, MARY AGATHA CANE GDN OE1
150705-0019 SPRINGER, TIMOTHY GORDON 16 WARNERS PK CC2
700331-0096 SQUIRES, ROBERT ONEAL GALL HILL #1 JCc2
280623-0104 ST CLAIR, OLGA EILEEN 1 THORNES DEV GRAZETTES WC2
280814-8007 ST HILL, PAMELA AVERIL 9 BAMBOO RIDGE HOLDERS SL2
410313-0086 STEELE, MERLINE ERNESTA HOTHERSAL TURNING KA4
830617-7018 STEINBOK, JASON EDWARD 15 ELIZABETH DR PINE GDNS RD1
510715-8007 STEPHENS, BERNADINE 32 STRATFORD HILL PINELANDS NC5
271104-0069 STEVENSON, VIOLET CARLOTTA NORTHUMBERLAND LC1
370519-0019 STRAKER, DERESON ANTHONY BATH VLGE ST LAWRENCE VA3
220809-0015 STRAUGHAN, HERBERTSON HOLROYD CLEMENT ROCK AIRY HILL OA1
220823-0033 STRAUGHN, RAWLE INDUSTRY HALL PD4
480619-0080 STREEKS, ANGELA PATRICIA MEDFORD LD ST MATTHIAS RD ZB1
351010-0047 STUART, CYNTHIA ELAINE WALKERS VALLEY GE2
320520-0052 STUART, DALTON RUDOLPH WORKMANS GD4
280426-0046 STUART, DOROTHY ELSIE DEIGHTON RD uc3
530531-0079 STUART, JOHN EDWARD REVIEW RD BUSH HALL KC1
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390413-0048
540813-8039
291114-7003
211217-0101

271125-0031

340317-0073
850211-0334
300913-7013
551224-0176
260320-0128
780807-0010
960620-0039
280421-0025
260820-0123
300304-0015
520411-0067
120902-0013
250318-8001
530313-0057
360617-0045
281128-0151

350920-0022
410519-7000
290222-0017
390609-7013
341227-0013
431129-0011

431003-0202
640107-0070
330517-0023
331212-0060
180513-0034
261006-0010
520307-0130
600401-0127
560918-0111

PUBLIC NOTICE - Cont’d

Name

STUART, MILANESE PAULINE
SUTHERLAND, ALLAN

SWIRE, JOYCE ENID
SYLVESTER, CONSTANCE VIRGINE
SYMMONDS, NOEL FRENCH
TAITT, CLARENCE DACOSTA
TAITT, VINCENT OMAR

TANNIS, STEPHEN STANFORD
TAYLOR, ALAN ANDREW
TAYLOR, CORA DELACY
TAYLOR, DEREK RYAN
TAYLOR, DEVON AARON
TAYLOR, ELSA MARGARET
TAYLOR, URSULINE GRISELDA
TEMPRO, CHESTERFIELD NATHANIEL
TEMPRO, ELFRIEDA

THOMAS, CLYDE ALVA
THOMAS, CYNTHIA MURIEL
THOMAS, ELVIN ADOLPHUS
THOMAS, LOLITA ELAINE
THOMAS, MARTIN FRANSECA
THOMAS, MARY ANGELA
THOMAS, RITA LETITIA
THOMPSON, CHARLES
THOMPSON, EDWARD EZEKIEL
THORNHILL, SYDNEY LEON
THORPE, BIRCH

THORPE, LOLITA

THORPE, PETER MAY

TOPPIN, VERA MONTROSE
TOPPIN, WILAMINA EUDORA
TRIMINGHAM, MALBY DALLAS
TROTMAN, ALFRED EVELYN
TROTMAN, HUGH CARLISLE
TROTMAN, PATRICIA ADINA
TROTMAN, SYLVAN SYLVESTER

Address

126 PILLERSDORF DEV GRAZETTES
ST MARTINS

WHITEHALL MN RD

11 BLACKMAN FIELD PINELANDS
BANK HALL MN RD

COLLETON

9 INNISS CLOSE GRAZETTES

13F FERNIEHURST BLACK ROCK
BALMORAL GAP HASTINGS
PROUTE

141 FLAMBOYANT AVE WARNERS PK
GILLS RD ROEBUCK ST

1ST AVE RICHMOND GAP

PRES KENNEDY DR

4TH AVE HARTS GAP

WAVERLEY COT

PEGWELL

RHYLESTONE GDNS BROWNES GAP
SALTERS

ODESSA MCCLEAN DR MY LORDS HILL
MT STANDFAST

165 CORDIAAVE SUNSET CREST
REDMANS RD DEACONS RD
COLLETON

CLAPHAM RD

DURANTS VLGE HOLDERS HILL
CHURCH VLGE

SIX RDS

LAYNES RD PAYNES BAY
NORTHUMBERLAND

INCH MARLOW

RENDEZVOUS RD

86 APPLEBY GDNS DERRICKS
EMMERTON LANE

FIRE HILL ROCK HALL

31 SANDFORD

Polling District

WC2
PF1
KB1
NC2
FF1
JA2
KB1
HC1
ZB1
OA4
CC2
BD1
FB2
FB2
ZA1
GB1
VB2
ZB1
QA1
QB1
SD1
SK3
HCA1
JA2
ZC4
SG1
PB1
PK2
SL1
LC1
XC2
ZC3
SK1
BF1
TB1
PD2
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500613-0149 TROTMAN, VICTORIA ELAINE CHARNOCKS PL3
230513-0011 TROTMAN, WESLEY CLAIMONTE CARTERS RD JB1
680629-0091 TULL, LERRIC PETER LR WESTBURY RD FA2
200224-8009 TUOZZO DE SARRIA, HILDA MODESTA 127 SANDY LANE SL1
760721-0056 VAUGHAN, RUDY SHELDON DATE TREE HILL EE2
291120-0034 VAUGHN, WINSTON LEROY 1 BROWNES RD SARGEANTS VLGE ZE1
490725-0205 VOLNEY, MARY MARGARET CHELSEARD UE1
250928-0018 WAITH, DARREL ADOLPHUS 3RD AVE NEW ORLEANS BF2
290930-0010 WAITHE, CHRISTOPHER ADOLPHUS LONG GAP SPOONERS HILL KB1
330407-0042 WAITHE, ENID CARLOTTA 3b SILVER HILL DR CA2
230417-0042 WAITHE, ISME ROCK GAP SPOONERS HILL WC1
231017-0028 WALCOTT, CLARISSA CAROLINE DRAX HALL HOPE GD2
640810-0136 WALCOTT, DALE HENDERSON 16 SAYES COURT VB3
170302-0048 WALCOTT, ESTHER WINNONA WALKERS VALLEY GE2
351227-0046 WALCOTT, EURINE SYLVESTER WELCHMAN HALL TC1
681224-0072 WALCOTT, HENDERSON RICARDO CHURCH HILL RD CB1
591206-0091 WALCOTT, KENRICK WHITFIELD GROVES LD GG2
131018-7008 WALCOTT, MILLICENT ENETA 178 ALMOND ROW SUNSET CREST SK3
211019-0093 WALCOTT, WESLEY LIONEL 5 PILGRIM RD XB3
280402-0085 WALCOTT, YVONNE ST DAVIDS VLGE NA1
630101-0119 WALDRON, EMERSON SILVER SANDS XC1
340216-0067 WALDRON, MIRRIL ALETHA GUNSITE RD BRITTONS HILL ucs3
261207-0090 WALDRON, OSWY LOUIS 72 CLAPHAM PK ZC4
131025-0038 WALKER, GLADSTONE DECOURCEY BOWLING ALLEY 0C2
110622-0062 WALKER, MATILDA BRERETON VLGE #2 PM3
220813-0050 WALKER, ROY BERKELEY BROWNES GAP HOTHERSAL TURNING KA3
750506-0173 WALKER, SHELDON ANTHONY WATKINS ALLEY BE1
501026-0023 WALKES, ESTHER BRENDAHILLDA CHURCH HILL LD2
330402-0013 WALKES, RUPERT ADOLPHUS JACKSON TERR STG 2 KA2
270806-0013 WALROND, JOSEPH NATHANIEL VENTURE #2 OC3
670627-0011 WALROND, VICTOR SYLVESTER FAIRVIEW PM2
200107-0164 WALTERS, INA ELOISE LAYNES RD SUGAR HILL OE2
290114-0026 WALTERS, SYLVIA DOREEN CHARNOCKS PM1
640912-0075 WARD, EARLE SHERWIN CHAPMANS VLGE OE1
231006-0047 WARD, ENID LEROY 95 ARAWAK RD CHANCERY LANE XC3
301104-0080 WARD, RUBY ORDINE SKEETES RD JACKMANS KA3
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380624-0036
380107-0081
411222-0043
600911-0187
760521-0074
361010-0087
330322-0036
220806-0034
231217-0109
361223-0106
230905-0041
201103-0018
070412-8016
370926-0016
290329-0035
241121-0145
170702-0036
350907-0094
391218-0118
320105-0121
501206-0033
240921-0040
310106-0154
151225-0109
370802-0031
610724-0050
181021-0011
201012-0109
341010-0071
290627-0067
541214-0096
320810-0010
360728-0025
351219-0020
270123-0050
400814-0107

PUBLIC NOTICE - Cont’d

Name

WARD, WHITSTANLEY

WARDE, PHYLIS DOREEN
WARNER, ESTHER

WATERMAN, DEBORAH DOLORES
WATKINS, ARLERY FERNANDO
WATKINS, LAVINIA IONE

WATSON, CARL OLIVER

WATSON, CHARLES WELLINGTON
WATSON, LAURALINE EGLON
WATSON, SYLVIA EUREKA
WATTS, AUDREY MARCELLA
WEATHERHEAD, CLEMENT DACOSTA
WEATHERHEAD, JAMES ROSS
WEATHERHEAD, JOSEPH BINCLEY
WEEKES, ARCHIBALD FITZHERBERT
WEEKES, CARMEN DOREEN
WEEKES, CHESTER ASHTON
WEEKES, EARL LIVINGSTONE
WEEKES, JAMES CHRISTOPHER
WEEKES, LOLETA CLARENCE
WELCH, DARNLEY ST ELMO
WELCH, INEZ

WELCH, IVAN ETHELBERT
WELCH, LILIAN IRENE

WELCH, NOEL ADOLPHUS
WELCH, PEDRO ELVIS

WENT, ROY

WENTT, SYLVIA IONE

WHARTON, HAROLD AUSTIN
WHARTON, HILDRED MURIEL
WHARTON, JEFFREY LENNOX
WHITE, ALPHONSO RANDOLPH
WHITE, ENID ESTELLE

WHITE, GLORIA EUGENE

WHITE, JONATHAN NATHANIEL
WHITE, MARION

Address

HARPERS LD SARGEANTS VLGE
PROSPECT RD

ROCK HALL

COTTAGE LD

3RD AVE CHAPMAN LANE
BECKLES LAND NEW ORLEANS
GOODLAND GDNS
ROCKHAMPTON RD GRAZETTES
AIRY HILL

4 COLES RD

ARTHUR SEAT

19 CANE VALE

181 BIFLORA ROW SUNSET CREST
10 NEILS

ODESSA MCCLEAN AVE MY LORDS HILL

58 MAXWELL PLAINS
OLDBURY

BELAIR

8 MT PLEASANT GDNS
MONROE RD DASH VALLEY
GLENDAIRY RD BRIDGE RD
52 GOODLAND PARK

63 PEGWELL GDNS

STATION HILL

KINGS COURT LODGE RD
MILLYARD RD BRITTONS HILL
1ST AVE GODDING RD STATION HILL
RENDEZVOUS TERR

68 PEARL AVE EALING PK STH
STOREHOUSE RD MT STANDFAST
REECE RD BRITTONS HILL
153 PEAR CLOSE UNION DEV
COLLETON

RUBY

MARLEY VALE

CLIFTON HALL

Polling District

ZE1
SJ3
PF1
GG3
BF1
BF2
VB5
KB1
GF1
PD4
TA1
CD1
SK3
GE1
QB1
cc3
PL1
PH2
PB1
NB1
MD2
VB5
VB2
MDA
YB3
UF1
MDA
zc3
XC2
sD1
UGH
PG3
JA2
PH1
PC3
JA4
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240124-0102 WHITE-BUTCHER, ERSIE MADELINE 11 TUSCANY CRES OLDBURY PM1
260419-0054 WHITTAKER, ALLAN GODFREY RENDEZVOUS RD ZC3
350131-0027 WHITTINGTON, MILLICENT JACKSON TE1
320221-0013 WHITTINGTON, WILFRED DACOSTA JACKSON TE1
030824-0068 WICKHAM, BARBARA ALEXANDRA SECLUSION GDNS BLACK ROCK WA4
380814-0036 WICKHAM, NOEL DELACEY GUNSITE RD BRITTONS HILL ucs3
330915-0047 WIGGINS, EUNITHA GERILDA ROCK HALL TB1
190913-0047 WILES, DAPHNE ELAINE 10 1ST AVE NTH FRIENDSHIP DR KA1
450528-0059 WILKINSON, PETER ATHELSON 4TH AVE PARK RD BUSH HALL MC2
241220-0087 WILLIAMS, CATHERINE ERMINA CORBINS VLGE AA2
370916-0059 WILLIAMS, DAWSON ORTHFIELD PEGWELL BOGGS XD1
250815-0048 WILLIAMS, EUNICE IANTHE PEGWELL BOGGS XD1
220801-0088 WILLIAMS, ONISE ERNESTA FAIR VIEW PL2
260904-0049 WILLIAMS, PHYLLIS WELCHES VA5
331129-0013 WILLIAMS, RALPH WESLEY LONG GAP SPOONERS HILL KB1
360505-0032 WILLIAMS, VERNON CHARLES SUNGATE CLOSE GRAZETTES KB1
400415-0068 WILLIAMS-DUNCAN, GLORIA EULINDA 18 PRIOR PK GDNS SK2
551128-0116 WILLOUGHBY, RAYMOND OBRIAN 24 THE VALLEY GE1
211012-0066 WILSON, ONA OLYMPIA RENDEZVOUS GDNS VA4
330309-0108 WILTSHIRE, ENID EDNILLA LUCAS ST PD1
641227-7029 WILTSHIRE, HILDRED ELSIE SEALY HALL PD4
500816-0094 WILTSHIRE, KEITH LAWSON 15 UNION DEV PG3
300627-0031 WOODROFFE, MARK EALING GROVE XD2
391101-0035 WOODROFFE, ROBERT ST CLAIR CLARKES GAP SPOONERS HILL WC1
230830-0041 WORME, AMIE BOXILL COT RD ROCKLEY ZD1
221207-0029 WORRELL, AVONDA DAPHNE BRUCE VALE AC2
291011-0028 WORRELL, MARIAN ELISE SIX MENS EA2
300123-0030 WORRELL, ORLAND ETHELBERT THORPES AVE #1 SK2
290830-0094 WORRELL, OWEN ST CLAIR 33 MULLINS TERR SA3
691118-0161 WORRELL, SONIA ROSE-ANN GREEN HILL KB2
370209-0048 WORRELL, STELLA EULALIE MAHAICA GAP GREEN HILL KA1
380715-0044 WORRELL, WYNELL WRIGHTSON BUSH HALL YARD GAP KC1
740216-8038 WOTHERSPOON, JOHN MICHAEL FOUR RDS PG1
591020-0061 WRIGHT, BETTY DELORES 186 VENUS DR WOTTON TERR YC1
390728-0022 YARDE, ALICEA LORAIN SILVER SANDS XC2

570116-0136

YARDE, SHERLOCK CLEMENT

DUNLOW LANE BAY ST

BA2
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310919-7016
570813-8002
600424-0054
430710-0018
320923-0030
390311-0058
300206-0022

PUBLIC NOTICE - Concl’d

Name

YAW-GLASGOW, CLIFTON AUGUSTUS
YEADON, SANDIE MARGARET
YEARWOOD, BARRINGTON ANTHONY
YEARWOOD, MERVIN LEROY
YEARWOOD, SYLVAN ETHELBERT
YOUNG, ALVIN DESMOND

YOUNG, LILIAN GERMAINE

Address Polling District
TAYLOR RD DELAMERE LD RC1
2ND AVE PRIOR PK TERR SK2
81 GOLDEN MILE EC1
BLACK BESS ED1
GODDARDS RD ST STEPHENS HILL HA4
CARLINGTON TERR ST STEPHENS HILL WA1

10 GERIATRIC HOSP BECKLES RD

UE1
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